Rule 2.47 Form 2 24B
The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B
Administrator’ rt
ministrator-'s progress repo
Name of Company Company mimber
PStores Realisations Lumuted (formerly Peacock’s 00290792
Stores Limited)
In the High Court of Justice Court case numbes
Chancery Dhvision, Companies Court 403/2012
[full name of court)
We
Chnistine Laverty Richard Flerng Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KFMGLLP
8 Salishbury Square 8 Salsbury Square 8 Salhisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britanma Quay
ECAY 8BB EC4Y 8BB ECAY 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
Admunistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod
from to
19 January 2013 18 July 2013
(-( o '!;n 1 [£%
Signed
Joint Admunistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You do nothave to give any contact nformation in Shetlagh Richardson
the box opposite but if you do, £ will help Companies KPMGLLP
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form. Arlington Business Park
The contact mformation that you give will bevisibleto Theale
searchers of the public record Reading
RG74SD
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 | DX Exchange

09/0812013 #145
COMPANIES HOUSE

‘E UM

When you have campleted and signed thus form, please send 1t tothe Registrar of Compantes at -

Companies House, Crovwn Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardift




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name aof Comnpany Compaity mumber
PGL Realisations Ple 03300987
{formerly The Peacock Group Plc)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division, Corrpenies Court 401/2012
[fullnarne of court)

We

Christine Laverty Richard Flerming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP

8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Sahsbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britanma Quay
EC4Y SBB EC4Y SBB EC4Y SBB Cardiff CF104AX

Admnistrators of the above campany attech a progress report for the penod

from to

19 January 2013 18 July 2013

Signed
Jount Admmistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Detalls:
You donothaveto give any contact mfarmation m [ Sheilagh Richardson
the bax opposte but if you do, ¢ will help Companies KPMGLLP
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form. Arlington Business Park
The contact mformation that you give will be visibleto Theale
searchers of the public record ading
748D
Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange
you have campleted and signed this form, please send ittothe Registrar of Companzes at -
antes House, Crown Wey, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 23050 CardiT
p2EDWOT e
09/0812013

AV oMPANIES HOU




€102 1snbny

(papuawe se) 9ge| SNy ADUBA|OSU| By}
J0gLL'ZPUBOLL'Z 'L’ S9Ny o1 juensund podal ssalboud |eury

(uonesysiuiwpe ul ||e)
pajiwi] 09 sa9)e)s] uewsio(
(payiwi sa103)S S, )002edd Al19WLI0))

pajiwiT suonesi|eay sa10)Sd
(ojd dnoug) yo09e8d ay) Ajuswloy)
o|d suonesijeay 19d

Anxasjdwoa ybnoayy buiano

i




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 24B

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Compary mimber
PStores Realisations Lirmited (formerly Peacock’s 00290792
Stores Limited)
In the High Court of Justice Court case number

Chancery Division, Companics Court 403/2012

[full name of court)

We
Chnistine Laverty Richard Flemng Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KPMG LLP KPMGLLP
8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britanma Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX

Admimstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

fram to
19 Jamuary 2013 18 July 2013
(( o ',gr\ - [#3
Signed
Jomnt Admunistrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothaveto gve any contact mformnation in Sheilagh Richardson
the bex opposte but 1f you do, ¢ will help Companies KPMGLLP
House to contact you of there 15 a query on the form. Arlington Business Park
The contact mformation that you give willbevisible to Theale
searchers of the public record Reading
RG7 48D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

AR -

09!08/2013 #149

COMPANIES HOUSE ~

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it tothe Registrar of Compames ak-

Comp anles House, Crown Way, CardifT CF14 3U2Z DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2.47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Compary number
Dorsman Estates Co Limnited 00368352
In the High Court of Justice Court case number

Chancery Division, Companies Court 402/2012

[full name of court}

We
Chnistine Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMG LLP KFPMGLLP
8§ Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London Landon London Britanma Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y €BB ECAY 8BB Cardiff CF104AX

Admmstrators of the above company attach a progress repart for the period

from to
19 January 2013 18 July 2013
£eo Bl
Signed
Jomt Adrumstrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Details:
You donothaveto giwe sny contact mformation in Sheilagh Richardson
the bex cpposte but if you do, t will help Compantes KPMGLLP
House to cantact you if there 15 a query on the fom Arlington Business Park
The cortact mformation that you give wllbevisibleto Theale
searchers of the public record Reading
RG745D
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchansg

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Comparnes at -

Companies House, Crown Way, CardiT CF1430Z DX 33050 CardiY




FRIDAY

Rule 2.116 Form 2 33B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of court order
ending administration

Name of Company Company mumber
Dorsnzn Estates Co Lymited 00363352
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
402 of 2012
[full name of court]

@Insat  EWe (a)

name(yand  Christine Laverty Richard Fleming Ed Boyle Jonathan Pope
address(es)of KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP KPMGLLP
admnistrator(s) 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square 3 Assembly Square
London London London Britanrma Quay
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB Cardiff CF104AX
(®) Inseit nzme and

address ofthe oy 1ng been appomnted edmumstratars of Dorsman Estates Co Limited c/o KPMG LLP, Arlington

registered office of
compeny Bustness Park, Theale, Reading RG7 45D

(cHinsetdateof  On 19 January 2012 by the directors
appomtmernt
(d) insert name of
sppomtoe/app heant
(&) Insest date hereby give notice that the court has ordered that the admmstration shall end on 19 July 2013
end a copy of the court order is attached.

LWe attach to this notice a copy of the final progress report,

Signed
> o BE
Jount Adrmimstrator
Dated 9 August 2013
Contact Detalls:
You donothaveto gwe any contact mformation in the Kelly Haines
box opposite but of you do, st willhelp Compantes House | prpara11p
to contact you ifthere s a onthe form. The
contact mt');?nmm that y;u;ze will be mimblato Arlington Business Park
searchers of the public record Theale
Reading RG7 45D
Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

you have campleted and signed thus form, please send d tothe Regstrar of Compames at

anies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 302 DX 33050 CardifT

*A2ED1KEH®
AD1 09/08/2013 #154
COMPANIES HOUSE




poatasal spyBu fy Anua sswmg e aqeiadons) |EIoeIlaiu] SNGX Jith PAIZIYE SUuY :BQUISL USpUAapL JO JI0MBU S OY] J0 LUy QWAL B puz 4T odaing SWdX Jo Aeiprsqns e 5| dysisuped A)ige) pein) M B dT1 WM £1020

SUONBASIUILIPE 3L} JO IINPUOY o) 10 Lodoy sy} Jo 1aadsar ui uostad Aue 0] Aujigel Aue 1daaoe Jou |IIm pue Appgisucdsal Aue aWwNSSe JoU Sa0P 471 OINAM
‘me] Aq panruad Jusixe 1s8||n) oU) 0} ‘pue Way) o [euosiad sue siojepinbi juer pejuiodde Ajusnbasqns ay) pue SICIERSILIWPY WO Jawlo) 3y Jo sjuawiuiodde ay

SajeAA PUe pueiBug Ul SUBIUNCOSY PaJelBYY JO s1nlisU) oY) AQ Jeuoniosid ADUSAJOSUI UB SB 19B O} pasuoyine
ST 9)iog p3 UONEIDOSSY Siauojoeld Aouaaosu] ayl Aq siauonnoeid AouasAjosul e Joe 0] pasuouine aie adod usyjeuof pue Buiwea|4 pieyory ‘AusAeT aupsuyd

uostad yons Aue o} Jodaa sy 1o 1adsal ul Apgen Aue 1deooe 1ou [m pue Appgisuodsal Aue SWNSSE JOU Op SJOIBASIUIWPY Uor aul ‘me| AQ peniuad Juapxa
1S3IN} 21 0L S UMC S) Je OS S0P 9861 SaIny AJUSA|OSU| SU} Japun uey) J8yjo 1xajuod Aue ul 1o escdind 180 Aue Joj Hodey siyy uo Ajdal 0} sasooys jey) uosiad
Auy slojpeso 10} sewomno [enjoe ay} 0} se aouepinb se uodn paias aq Jouues pue Ajuo sAensN|| 818 Lodad SIY) Ul PapNIoUl SICHPaID J0) SIWION0 pajewnss Auy

dnoif awes sy} u selUedWoD B0 10 PajiLUIT 07) S8)B}ST UBWSIOQ PajILII SUONESIEay S8I0)Sd *0|d suonesiesy 194 Ul 1S8lajul [eIousul
Aue 10 JO 18P 8y} 0} UOBISS Ul UOISIDaP JUSW]SSALI AUB ULLIOJUI O} ‘pash a( 0} 8]qelins Jou si pue ‘pasn Buiaq jo uoneidwsiuod ul pasedald usaq Jou sey poday siy]

X2UO2 JaL1o Aue wr 1o ‘asodind Jayio

Aue Joy 1o ‘uosiad Jayio Aue Aq uodn paljal aq 0} ajqeuns 1ou st ) esodind Jayio ou 10) pue ‘suonessiuwpe ay) Jo ssalboid sy uo slepdn ue yIm siolipalo apiaold

0} 0BG S8y AcusAjosu] ey} Jepun Anp Atcinels a1ay) Upm Aidwod o} Aj9]0s ‘palili 00 $9)e)ST UBLUSIOQ PUB PajILUIT SUORESIEDY S2I01Sd ‘0|d Sucnesieay 19d jo
siojepinbi ior s 92140 Ut MOU SIOIRNSILILIPY JUIor ay) Aol ‘adod ueyjeuor pue aifog p3 ‘Buius|d pieyory ‘AuaaeT aunsuys) Aq paledaid ussq sey uoday syl

Hoday siy} Jnoqy :99130N




peasosal 5uBl My ANus SSMS B ‘BANRIed00] [BUONBUIGINI DY LM PEIRIILB SWLY Joquaws JUapuadapU! Jo YICMIGU D) BUY IO LWL Jequiei) B DUB 471 8d0inT WX 10 ARipisgns & 5| ‘diysieuped ARiqen pela) ¥N 2 4717 OWM £10Z2 @

£10Z Ateniged ¢l
palep (papuswe se) gga L So[NY AJUSAIOSU| U} IO /¥ 2
a|ny 0} uensJnd saiuedwon) ay) Jo si0)pasd 0} hoday

SI19pUI| JO B)EDIPUAS
€ JO Jjeyaq uo a9)snu) AJUNoas SE Jd yueg sAe(oleg

{popusawe se) greL SaIny AduaAjosu] 8yl
pajiwr] suolesieey Sal0)Sd

o1d suonesiesy 19d

adod ueyleuor pue ayiog p3 ‘AUsAeT aunsuyd
dT1 OWdM

SWoIsng p enusasy WH

ZiLozsnbny g
pajep (papusawe se) 9g6| Sa|ny ADUBA|OSU| W 10 J1 2
ainy o} juensind sauedwor) ayy JO SI0NpaID 03 poday

yodoy
ssaiboiy puosag

10)ipald paundeg
ss|ny

591018 d

79d

siojepinbi
DN

JHINH

poday
ssaibouy )sai4

Ajaanoadsas (papuswe se)
9861 Soiny AUBAJOSU| LR PUR 9861 10V ADUBAIOSU| B1) JO | 9|NPaUDS ‘G861 19V ADuaAjosu| 8y} 0) eJe sejny Jo sydeifered 'suonoes 0} yoday SIy) W seduslaje) 8y

{(pauw (dl) WA AHeWIO)) pajWI S8I01S $)I00Bad
PajILII] 00 sajels] uBwsIOg

{seuedwon) 8y} Jo |IB) suing

Auoygiuy [1aN 'sany Asjueis paeyory ‘st ebioag Aoy
{Ajuo sa1015d) Aapleg paeyory Ayjowir]

papw] 07 $91e)sT uewsloq
puE PajiI SUOESI[EaY SAI0IS '2(d SUOLBSIEaY T19d

Z210Z ydle g1 uo
saiuedwos) ay} JO SIO)PaId UMOUY ||B O} 8|E[IBAE 8pEL

Se ‘(papuswe se) 9R6 | S9Ny AJUSAIOSU] S JOEE 2
a|ny pue 9ge | 1oV Aousajosu| 8y} Jo Lg 8INpayds ‘6
ydeibeie4 Japun sjesodold SI0leNSILILIPY JO JUSWLR]IS

Z1L0Z 10 £0¥ PUB ZLOZ JO LOF ‘Z10Z 10 Z0F S.ON ‘@onsnp
10 WNOT) [eA0y By Uil pajueIB SIgpIQO UONENSILIWRY BYL

d77 O 0 adod ueyieuor
pue apfog p3 ‘Buiwal4 pieysry ‘Adaae sunsuyn

{papuawe se) 9gg| 19y Aouaajosu| 8yl

WM3

uewssoq

s10)001|q

sojueduio)

sjesodolg
Slojelisiuipy

SUO|IRAISIUIWIPY
10 S19pI0
uopensiuwpy

SJ0jeLSIUIIPY

wy

swi9) Jo Auesso|9




6 paatasal sIUB (v AIRUo SSg B 'BAnRradocy EUDIRWEIVE N U POIENIE SULE JAGRUBI JUBPUBAODU) JO YIOMIBU S B4l JO Ul JOqUIS B puUB 4T) edam3 Ody 10 AeIpisqns e s ‘dussoured Amga) poy 3 B ‘d 11 ORI CL0ZO

St sjiesodo.d jo sjusiualie)s SioleSIUILPY G
YA, $9sUadxa JO SBINPAYIS ¥
€€ sjunoooe sjuawAed pue sydigsay ¢

sajel Jno abreyod Jo s|npayos

12 Buipnjoul ‘sesAjeue 1s00 pue awiy SIOIBNSILIWPY 2
€T . uopew.ojul Auoynjers |

saoipuaddy
12 ABajeJ3s ainny pue suoljel)siuiuIpe ayj wodj JIx3
8l uopesjjeal jo s}so)
9l $10}1paJd pain2asun Joj 3WOoNO
el suopjeasiuILIpE ayj Jo awod3ho pue ssaiboid
Ll Alewiwns aAno9x3
abey

SjuajuUo9




Alewwins aAilno2ax3




(48 PoARSa) SUBY IIv AIquo Swg @ BARRIedo0y [PUOELIBILE DN I PETRIIYE KAL) JSqUIaLl JURPUSCOPUI JO HAOMIBU DN S4) JO Wi IBQWaL B PUB 4T odoIN3 DX J0 ARIPIEqns @ 51 ‘diysseuned AKIBT POTRI N 8 'd7T SN §1028

lojepinbi utor ‘spfiogpg ®
m Lusy #27
paubis =

si0jepinbi jutop se psjuiodde Ainp aiam adogd ueyieuop pue AuaaeT aunsuyd
‘syfog p3 pue £1.02 ANt 51 uo aoeyd yooy Buiresy pnog ayl uonepinby Aosindwos oy sstuedwor) sy saeid 0} HNoY ay) pauoniad ‘ascjalsyl ‘SiciEaSILILPY By =

oo oy Aq dn punom aq

0} saiuedwo? eyj Joj sjeudosdde jsow § pasijaq SIOIENSIUILIPY JUIOL 8Y} SSOUBISWNDND Sy} Ul ‘alojalay) saiuedwon sy} aAj0ssip 0 sjeudosdde 10U §1 )1 'S10RAUOD

SNOJBUO I3YJ0 pue sasiwald ploYases| JO JAWIBIDSIP Sy} JOUpaI) PaINdag auy} JO WUSq aY) JOJ SUCHEBSIRSI JSYLNY 0} UONE|Sl Ul Jefnoned ul ‘paAjosaIun uewa)
SJejEW SE JBJOSU| 8N0J 1IX@ UE SE S|QE|IBAE Jou SI uonepinbi AJejunjoa si01pals ‘seiuedwoy) sy} JO SIOPaID PRIN2BSUN O) S|JBHEAE SPUN) JALLN} OU QI8 2J9Y) 20U B

Hodau siy3 4o g| 9bed uo 1no Jes si seruedwo Bl J0 Yoes Jo SIONPSID PaIndBsun ay) o) pred spuspiaip ued paquasasd jolewwunsy =
SJOUPBID PAINDISUN BY) 0} UCHNGUISIP Jaypny AUB aq Jou |m alay) ‘|iny ui predas 9q Jou [jIm sioupalrd) paindag aylljeyioryauyioleng =

£102 uddep Buunp uayenspun sem saiuedwon)
9L} JO SIOYPaID PAUNIISUN £G9'RL 0) puspiaIp Ued paquasard sy} jo uonnquIsip (ags | 1oV Aousajosu] ay} J0 L g ajnpayos Jo (£)go ydeibesed o} Juensind) siopnpan
painzasun o} Wed paquasaid ay} J0 uoRNQUISIP B 3xEW 0] pajiuiad aq SIOBISILILIPY 8y} 18U} ZL0Z J800100) ZZ UO MNoD ay) WICJ) UOREBSUOYINE POAIRDA) BuineH =

Aluo sa101S4 Jo sionpald (|e BJem SIoNPaIT JenuaIsesd Byl ([N Ul pied Usag SABY SI0}PaID |BNuRIReld B

(sauedwos dneib Jayio woyy wnjas sy unoode ol Buyey) ssiuedwon ay) 1suebe
SWIED S) Wi [[ejuoys Juedijiubis B Jans 0} JOUPaID) painoag auy) 1oadxe am ‘uonepinbif Ul $anssi BUIPUBISING 2} JO UORNIOSS BUIMO|I0) JBY} 9SED BY) SWIBWSL) ™

‘Ot Zpue
OV} 2 °4¥ 2 S3IMY Yy souepuodoe ur pasedsid usaq sey £L0Z AP 8 ©) £1.02 AlBNUET 6] WO Suoesiuiwpe ey jo pouad [euy oy} Bueaod podol sseuboid sy

ojepdn ssalboig

"Z10g AJeniqe4 gg uo W3 0} saiueduio) oy} Jo SJosSe pue SSauIsng auy) JO AJuofew ay) pjos SJOjeSILILPY
oy} ‘Buipes) Buobuo yym ARuaunoucd uel jey) pouad Guneew yoys e Bumo)|o} ‘spodas ssaiboud Juanbasgns pue siesodold SICIBNSILWPY 8] UIgIm papodal sy m

saedwoy ay) Jo s100a1Qq syl Aq uoneoidde ue Guimoi|o)
‘ZL0Z Arenuer g1 uo ssiuedwoD ay) JO SIclEASILILPY JuIor se pajulodde a1em 477 DM Jo 9dod uByjeuOr pue sifog p3 'Buiws|q preydy ‘Ausae] sunsuyn e

punoibioeg

Alewiwins aAIIN29x3




suoljeJjsiuiwpe
9y} Jo ssaiboid




El paamsa) SB[y AInUS SSWMS € ‘0AR2Iado0?D) [BUORBLLIOI| DN L POIEIIE Sl aquidw JUapuadopu O 310MIBU iy SL JO ULt IBQUSW B PUB 4T 800NT gy jo Aepisans e 5 dysicuyred AMGe PO MN @ 471 OWdY €102 0

sJojepinbi sy} Aq pasyeul aq [ pue uonepinbi Aq pajoaye aq Jou [[IM SaNSSI 9ouad)) Bulpuelsing Auy =

suua} Juswubisse piepuels-uou 10 suonenofiou Bunsisse pue seusnb piojpue| Buuamsue *sanssi Jueug)-gns Buibeuew ‘Jano Buipjoy a.le jey) seses| Bunosiosd
Ag ssao0.d Juswubisse asea) sy paoddns osje aAeY SIOlESILILPY 841 (@2U8dI| JO SULB) By} Japun WAAT AqQ papuny) asueinsul pue abieyo aoiales ‘Jusl
Joj uorpuw ¢ 213 Buejo; sjuewded Bunuasaida 'spiojpue} o) sjuawihed ajesedas gog' | Isow|e pebeuew siojensIUILIPY 8Y) ‘9oUadl| au) JO uonendxs au) 0 JOUud =

SPJOJpUE| 9A22dS2) JIBY) O} S210]S INOJ ASSL) JO S8SES} BY) JOPUILNS O} Patalo Ajuanbasqns aABy sojenSILIWLPY @yl asusdl|
ay} jo Andxs uodn WAAT Aq pasolD a1em $910)S @53} pue paubisseun pauleWwal SASES) aIaUM SBI0)S JN0j SU) pajuem 1abuo| ou Ay} Jeuy) papisp Wwag Andxe
jo ajep ayy Aq WA o} peubisse asem Adnaso o) aausdi [euibuo ey) Aq paIaA0D SOSES| GAE B} 10 LOE £10Z UDJBW £ U0 paiidxe Adnado o} 9ouagl| [BUly SINMT #

SpJojpuB| 341 Yim sases| Buiipeapun ayy jo Juawubisse ue pajenobau WAAT 1SIIum eljuag uonnquysip JAULSA eyl pue seruadoud
8snoyasem oM} 'a01Jo peay ay; '{su0Issasuod Buipn|oxs) $3101s gee Adnooo o) 83uBdIl B pajuelf SJOjBSILILIPY 3} ‘SSauISng ay) Jo [esodsip au} Buimojo4 =

sseootd Juswubisse sses| pue Adna20 0] 8susa|]

suodad asay) Jo Aue Jo Adod piey B annbal noA JI €241 €€ 81 L0 U0 SauleH Aj|@) 19BjUCD aseald

aJgy pajeadal Jou ‘alojalay) ‘ase pue ( Jpd DDV HOd9Y SS5e1bD0ld PU0d9S SYOOIESJIEEZ0RE/E |92 0/IEWa; N 00 DUy MAWy7 Ony 1B a|qe|ieAe) Yoday ssalbold
puooag ay) pue (Jpd Z10g-JSNbNe-1009)-55810010-581075-}009B50/AI0SIAPY/J0 d/SIU8WNT0(]/SUOEJqNJS a0y, SIUDISU[PUY eSS [/Ua; 31/ W00 DAy MMMy diy
1e a|qe|ieAr) pyodey $s58160.d 18414 9y} *(Jpd S[ESOJOIU-5010150/AI0SIAPY/J(1d/SIUaWINO0(]/SUONE3IqNJ S8Ry /SIUDISUIDUYSaNSSJUS/ [ 1/ W02 BUIGY AW a1y

12 s|qejieAe) sjesodoid ,SI0JRSIUIPY SU) Ul PASSaIPPE ale suchensIuILIpe ay; Buunp yim jeep Sanssi uiew oy} pue sseooid $SauISng JO 9BS 3 JO SIiEleg B

sabed 6umo||o) aus uc pue mojaq Ino 1as aue ABajelS SIY) JO UONNJaXa W PEASILIE SABY SICIBLSILILPY Sy} JBUM JO S|ieleq =

wawaalbe gjes ay) Jo SWUa] ay} Japun WAATJ O} SSBUISN BY3 J0 uonisuel) ay) Buneyioe) isiym sauedwon
8y} JO S}ISSE [BNPISBI 8Y} WOl suonesijeal Buisiwixew uo snooj o} sem ADajens SJOJRASILILIPY BY) ‘2|02 AJBnigad Ut WAAT O} SSauIsng Jo 9[es auy Bumojo4 =

{ssauisnq jo ajes pue Buipesy Buipn|su)) ABejens

uonensuiwpe w Buiaq 141y INoYIM
dn punom asem saiuedutod ey §i AI9¥I| 9G PINOM UEL) 3|0YM B SE SIOJIPaIDd ,S3luBdWo?) sy} 10} JNSal 1813q B 9ASIYIE 0} SBM SuolensiuiLpe ay) jo asodind oy =

clog yaleiy
9z Uo uonesyipow Jnoypm pasoidde a1am pue ‘Z|L0zZ YoJeW €1 Uo saiuedwos) sy} JO SI9qUWIBW PUE SIOJPaID UMOUY ||E O} JUSS 918M S|ESOd0Id SIOIBNSIIWLDY Sy ®

suonessiuiwpe ayy jo asodind pue sjesodoly ,siojensiuiwpy

suolje.isiuiwipe ayj jo ssaiboid




14 pantasa) siUBL Iy A)nue ssimg e ‘aAgeiadony [BUDRELLSILT DN Yis PSIEHYME SLLY JaqUeLl JUSAUSABPU JO YI0MSU DN 0L JO Ll Jequiaw B pua 477 edaing O O AlrIprsans @ st 'diysseuned AllIGaN PEIWD 3N @ 'd 17 DN EL0Z O

LVA 10 18U umoys ale sjuswAed pue sjdisdal sy SISO0 PaNIOOE JUNOJOE OJUI B)E) JOU SBOP PUE SISBQ YSED B UO §1 sjuswiAed pue sidieoel Jo Junodoe
9y} Jeu} 90U asEd|d € xipuaddy se paydene si £10Z AN 81 0} £10Z AIBnuEr g1 pouad ayy Joj saiuedwos ay} J0 yoes 104 siualAed pue sjdianal sy} Jo SISAleUE UY B

sjunoosse sjuswied pue sidiasey

sasodind | wA o} saiuedwon
8y} Jo yoes JajsiBaiap 0} 3eas |m sJojepinbr ay) ‘paAisdal Usaq Sey SWOodUI S|EXE] ||e 82U 8)ep O} spoliad JUBAS|a) 8U) J0) PAjILLQNS U] aARY SUINIS) [yA =

saiedwo) sy Jo siojepinbi
ay) Aq ypm jieap oq ued siayew xey uoelodiod |euy Aue jeyy pue ucnepinbi o psoeld Guisq ssiuedwon syy o} uonaslgo ou pey J jey) paULIUoD DHINH

papIwgns ussq Ajuaoal sABY £10Z YoJtely LE 01 210z Judy | wouy pouad uchensiuiupe ety Jo) suine) xe) uojelodion sswedwos ey =

lvAjuoliexe]

swied ainny jenuajod 18A00 0} apew Buiaq 000'GZ3 40 UOISIACLD [BUOIIPPE LB UM 000'C 13 [B10) SWIRID OM) U} 10} S3)BWINSS sAI8SaY Suoljensiuiwpe
ay} jo pouad Buipel) 8y} 0} UolE[al Ul 8pew uaaq BuiAey (SWiep [[ews |enusiod oM} JOUMN} B UM} SWIBIO S0UBINSUI OM] JO DIBME JE SIOBJSIULPY Y| =

asueinsu|

S9lIBA008) S8)Bl aunny jsurebe Jo jos aq o) ate
yaiym sanpgel sajed osje pue ual ‘Ao pue seb jo Aiddns auy 103 sabseyo Buiplebal Ajjediound ‘papjies aq 0} samiiqes Buipel) 10 Jaquinu [[BWIS B UIBWSI 8J8Y] =

sJ0jepinbi] auy AQ pawlielosIp 2Jom S8SEd| 8sey} 'uonepInbl Aosindwos ojul peoejd slem seiuedwor) ay) 9oUO ‘sl0jaleY)
‘SPJIOIPUB| AU} WIOJ) PBAISOR) Sem 8sucdsal ON SSea| 210)s PaSOj0 BUILIBWAI (g UO JOPUSLINS JO JaYO Jiay) JO aoue)daooe BUEME 9.oM SIOJRJISILILUDY 3y =

sanssi Buipesy pue Auedoud Jsyip

podai ssauboud 151y s101epinbi] ey} ul papiaoid aq (M uolewIaUI Jayung uonepinbi| sy

ul pansind ag 0} aNuUOD [T S|eadde asay| uepasUN S1aphjauco (v s[eadde Butpueisine asoyy uaym Jo Buiun 8y SPUNa) [BUCIIPPE JO UOIW 1 03 ©) dn 1o}

sanuoyne Bunes Bumnsind Ajjuanng ase Asy) Ing sieadde Jayuny asay) wolj psaigdal aq |im Jey) spunial [UOKIPPE ay) Ajjuenb o} sjqeun 194 se ale SJojensIuiWpY
aly] paune(d Ajnyssaoons ase yaiym spungas pue sjeadde Gunet Buipue)sino Jo Jaquinu ayy uo Guipusdap aseaioul ABW SUOKEASILILIPE S O} pUNYS] 21013y =

spunjaJ sejey

(‘3Ju02) suonesisiulwpe 9y} Jo ssaiboud




SJ0}IPa.Jd pPaindasun
10} aWo921nQ




gt pansasos SUBY Iy AINUB SSWMS B ‘BATRISd00?) |BLONRLLIZIU] O LM POISTILE SUL SPQUIS JUSPUBHaRUL |0 HI0MIOU DY BY) JO 1LY JAQUal 8 PUR g1 9deINT DX 4o AIBIRISqNs e 5| ‘diysieunred AmGE]) PIIRUI XN © ‘471 DN EL0Z @

seA[aun £10BASIUALPY [a4nog
sI0)pass Auedwozieu) o] siuewded puopiap sepnpw  {q)
1ed paquosad enquIsip 01 uoneddde unes Jo §150a (eBe; pue eoyues eBesed pus Bunupd enbeyo Aued py) jo mis0s sepnpYy  (e) BloN

o 15 0i2'62 6Ll {os) 69l uewsiog
800 62 LL6'EVT 1] (€1 02T 19d
€0 195'8L 9z0'0Z+ Lo (661) 009 saJoisd
sJ0)|peasd Anue upygym payjwpe  [AQRUo uiyym (@S10})POID paINDBSUN mletoL - ssolb — 0003
peJnsasun SUE[D paIN2PsUn papjwpe o} ejqefed jou - ued pequasard Hed paqioseld

o} pred 10 Jaquinu jB30] swieje paindasun [ejol  (ped pequasely Lol 10SHO SIS0D

puspiaip 3/d

suonnquis|p Wed paquosasy

MOJ24q Ino Jos s1 saluedwon) ayy Jo Yoea 10} ajgefed puaplaip Sy} PUE SI0)IPBID PBINJISUN JO siielagq &

£10Z yolew Buunp eoe|d 300} seiuedwo)

au} JO SIOPPAID PAINdSSUN £69'g) 0) puapialp Yed paquasaid sy} Jo uonnguIsIp (9861 19 ASUBAI0SU| 8yl JO LE 9inpayds Jo (€)g9 udeibesed o) juensund) sioppaso
painoasun o} ped paquosaid ay] Jo UORNALISIP B a)ew 0) pepiuad 8q SIOIBASILILPY BU) 1B Z|0Z J2G0I00 ZZ U0 HN0Y Y3 WoJj uonesuoyine panedal Buiey =

51509 0} }02(gns ‘000'0093 JO JUNOLWE Wnwixew e o} dn ajeas Buipys e uo paje|nojed si ebejuaasad ay) (uonesijgal
1O 1500 1aye) sjasse obseyo Buneoy 1ou WOy suolesiesl JO a1eys abejuadiad e O} SIOHPaID PAINJBSUN J[INUA YO/ | UOND3S Jo suoisiaoid yed paquosard ay) =

juawied ped paqussald ay) pue s10}|peld PaInNIssuUf

S10}1pald paindasun 10} sawoding




uoljesijeal JO S}S09)




gl poaseses s1yBu [y AIjue SSIMS B ‘eaneiedoos) [PUSNEWAIM] DN UIIM PRIBIIE St J0GUICL JUSPUSASPU| JO IOAMIBU SN SUL JO iKY JaqUBW B DUB 477 2d0INT SWCXM jo Ag|pisqns e &) ‘diysiauped A||Iqeil pos 3N 8 ‘4717 DY ELOZ @

uonessiuWpe ay; ui Buisue siapew yum Bulleap ut Jeis nisyl pue way Aq uaalb
Auadoud awn Jo SISEQ BY) UC pexy 8q SBI0ISd 10} UOReIdUNWR SIojeNSILILPY e Jey) pasodoud ZL0g aunr Gz Uo S1olipal) [eiuaejald au; Aq peaibe uonnjosaly

UONBIBUNWSS SICJEASILILPY U} JO SISBG 3L} XIj O} ‘'SBI0ISd U SIOEPaI) |BRUSISIAI PUB “JO)IPAID PAINISS 9U) 10} St J1 'SI0NPSID PRINISSUN BU} O} SjqejieAs spuny
8} OU 84 [IM BJB) 2owIs 1y} saiuedwion ay) jo yoes 1oy (q)(1)zs ydeibeied Jopun JUSLWAIE]S B BpEWI SABY SIOJRASIUILPY 3Y) SB ‘901 Z 8Ny YHM S0UBRIODJ. U|

£/€3 Jo sesuadxs PUB §99'686'0} 3 JO SISOD S} PALINJUI M E1L0Z AINC g1 01 Z1.0Z Alenuer g| woly pouad 3y} J0) ‘|2)0} u|

s)sifernads asnoy-uUl 411 OINdM WoJj 821Ape Ajajes pue yyeay pue suoisuad 'aa4ojdws ' 1 yA "X} JO 1090Sa) Ul UBYEHBPUN YIOM SBpNjouI SIUL $9E3 JO sjel
Aunoy afesaae ue je sinoy g9/ 'z Buijuasaidal 760" 200’13 JO SISO Sy paLNdul Jels Jisy) PUB SI0IBASILIWPY 9yl ‘€L0Z AIN[* 81 0} £10Z Alenuer gl pousad ayj uj

6 ON 99n9eid AOUBAIOSU]| 1O JUBWIAJEIS SIBUOISSIJ0Id AISA00aY $SaUISNg JO UONBIoSSY aul Aq paJinbal se ‘Auedwo?) ydes 104 £10Z Alnr
g1 0} INO PaLLIED YIOM JO SBaIE SNOLBA BY) 10} 4E1s Jo apelb yoes 1o} ‘sejes 1no abieyd pue yuads swn Jo sishjeue papejap e si podas sy} jo Z xipusddy se paydeny

£ZFL £4€ 8110 Y0 sauieH A9y 1oBju00 ases|d Adod & oyi| pjnom pue apinb sy} SS2008 0) 8jgeun aJe noA §|

PAT10Z AON M3 6 dIS/SJIS/AIBIQT {BIUloaySiuSWNIOp/EIpaW/N B0 C1 MAWMJ] duY
1B PauIRlqo 8q UBD UDIyMm 0 AdoD B 5884 SIOIRASIUILIPY O} 9pING SIoNpslD v, uoneoignd S[euoissajold
fianoooy sS9UISNG JO UONBISOSSY 3} Ul USAIB SI UOBLLIOMUI JAYUNS 90| Z SINY Ul INo }as aJe uoneiaunwal o) Bunejss sumsiaold sousielel Aojniels ay L

UONEIBUNWAI SJIOJRNS|UJIPY

1sanbay uodn papircid aq ued sajn) essu} Jo
@y |y 2y podaa siyy Jo 1di2oad Jo $HaaM JUBIe LIYIM G0 L Z BINY YIM SIUBPIOIOE Ul Uno) o) uonediidde ue Bunjew Aq jgep paindasun sy} Jo (WIe SJ0Hpasd jey)
Buipnjoul) enjea ui 90| 1S89) Je Upm (S)100palo paindasun Aue 10 Joyjpas) painoss Aue Aq pabusjieyo g ued wnjuenb ay) Jey; papuiwsal aJe SIOYPaLd ‘UoIppE U|

Hodau sy} jo ydiaoal jo shep Lz uiyum spew
8q Isnuw 1sanbal SIY] WO Z 9Ny YIIM SOUBPIODDE Ut }Gap Paindasun sy} JO aNjBA W1 %G 1SBI] JB Yim (S)101paid pasndasun Aue 1o Jonpaid paindag Aue Aqisanbai
uodn Jepjoy 82150 8y} WoJj 3|qejieae si pouad ayp i Joy pabieys sasuadxa JaYo JO/PUB UONBISUNLWSI ,SIapjoy aoujo Buipsebal paninbal uonewaoul [euonippe Auy

1VA 40 18U UMOUS OS[E SIB SIUBWBIE}S
asalf) ut sainbiy syt pouad Bunsodal siyy o) Alesyinads Bunejss ‘piedun o pred Jayaym 'paunoul $1$09 IE39p  xipuaddy se payosene sasuadxs Jo saNpayds sy |

1WA JO 19U UMOUS 4B SIUNCIIE asay} w sainby ay) (g xipuaddy ass) sjuneooe sjuswied pue sydisdas paydene ay) Ul jno }9s aie powad siy) ul apew sjusuwied

poued ayj 1o sasuadxy

uotjesijeas Jo s}so9n




+11 poaesas YBR[y Aua SSMS £ aAResRdoeD [FUONBLIDI D Wi PEJRHIE RILY FGUIBL JUBPUBCtapU 10 Y0MBU D) Ol jO LU JOQUEW B PUB g7 edoing DX Jo AIEIPISqns & 51 diyauued ALJIKGE) POTRuI N B 'dT1 OWdY E10ZO

uogessiuiwpe ay) Jo asuadxe ue se uciepinbi) ay) w pred aq m s1s00 asay ] pied 184 jou Ing pousad syj Buunp paunoul
uaaq aaey 26/ 293 Jo sjso0 fefis| seyung sssusdxs pue seay |eba) jo j0adsal ui pied usaq sey (1A JO 19U) 66/'0¥2F ‘uodas siy) AQ pasarod pouad sy Buung =

- 53502 |efio

uyodas uonepinbi| 3siy no ut papiroad aq [t sIRjEp |IN4  UonEASIULpE 3y} Buunp
apeLU S3UaA03J Buipnjour ‘sauaaoal [euonippe oyoads jo siseq ebejuaciad e se uonelsunwial Jayuny Joy [eacldde ¥eas Aew siojepinbiy 8y SIO)RASILILIPY
ay) Aq umelp usaq sey £10Z SuUNr 9z PUB ZL0OZ Jaqwa0aq || ‘Z1L0Z dUnr GZ pelep Suonnjosal Iy} Ul 10UpaIn painaas aul Aq pascidde uonessunwad y =

spuny yed paquasaid sy Jo ino siqesed aiam pue ped pagquosald sy} yim Buiesp ut paunow §)S00 AW 0) SRS SIU}
§0 Z80'9€Z3 Hodai sy Aq pasaaca pouad ayj W sasuadxa Jo joadsal U 985 EF Uim Ja}eB0} 11 /28113 UMBID SABY SIOJBASILILIPY 91} ‘9A0QE N0 195 SISBq O UD »

P2AUNJUI SISOY S JO B0UB(Eq 3Y) JO JO-ojum JUeoyiubis e BuIA|oAU 'PSAISOS) UOREISUNWA JO SS2OXa Ul AJUeoiubis aie SIS0 eul) [B10] SICIBJSIUIWLPY 84) =
(spunj wed paquasaid sy} jo 1o siqeded) sped paquosald sy yum Bueap o) sjsoo awiny -

JOBNUOD SBIBS 8U} JO SIS} aY) UM
SOUBPJODIE LI SSBUISNG ,SHI0OED B JO UOHISURL 3} UIM INAAT BUNSISSE U1 pasinoul usaq sABY WAAT WOY AJOSJIP PISA0COSI SISO SLUI SIOIENSIUILIDY UIBUa) —

‘ssitedwod ay Joj siepew xe) uonelodiod wswiurodde-jsod ulepas BuiAjOsal U1 PaLNIUL SIS0D 8Wn]  —

‘s)s0a Aued payy jueadjal
Jaye pue AI2A023 3y} Jo aimeu ay) uo Buipuadap ‘saliancoal asay) JO %0z 0} dn JO Sjel J|GRIRA B JE 'SBII8A08) [euolippe oyinads Joj siseq abejusased y -

‘paLNIUI $JS00 aw} JO 10adsal U wns padded y  —

‘Buibieyo Jo ayea Ajznoy
[EwloU B8y} Je suonessIuIWpe ay} ul Suisue sisyew o) Buipuaye ul yels JIsy) pue SIOJEASILIWPY 8Y) AQ PaLINJUI ]SO0 SLUI} paadXa O} JOU S| UONBJSUNWSY [Bj0] —

SMOJ|0}

se butaq ‘seseq JO UORBUIGIOD B U0 S99} MBIP 0} puajul seiuedwo) ayy JO SICIEASILILIPY 8l 1By} Yons ‘saiuedwo) a1y} [[B 10} UOHBISUNWIAI SIOJBASIUILPY

J0 sISeq ay} uo suondLIsal Jaypny Buisodwi €102 SuNr 9z PUE ZLGZ 19qWadaq LI ‘ZL0Z SUN, GZ UO JOJIPaL) paindag ay) Aq psalbe alom Suonnjosal pasiAs!
‘(s1502 953U} s1eaq AjeAndayo ‘910joISL; ‘pUE) SIGOP SH UO [[BjUoYS able| B S808) JONPaLD PAINIAS SY) PUE ([n) Ui pred 21om SIONPaIY) [BNuaIajald ou 1By) USAS) @

('juo2) uonessunwal siojeSIUIRIPY

(‘ju09) uonesijeas Jo s1s09




ABaje.}s aininj
pue suoljeJisiuiwpe
oy} wouj }ix4




14 ponsasa syyf [y AIRUO SSWG B 'anpeiedons) JEUONEWDIL} DINGX Uik POIEIILE SULY JOOW JUBpUBIBPU) J0 KINTDU S 941 J0 WY JBGWIEW B PUB |77 800INY W Jo AIBIFIEqNS B 51 dysisuLed ANIGE] PO N ¥ 4T O £10Z

suonebyqo ssuendwos pue Aojejnbal ‘Suniodes Asoiniels uim Buyeag —
pue "xe} uonesodioo pue | A Jo joedsas w suonebiiqo BuioBuo yum Bukidwon -
‘pred aq [m sasuadxs uonessiuiwpe BupueIsiNo Yoiym woly ‘alejse uoiepnbiy aA0adsal ay) 0} SUCHEASILILLPE 34} Ul spuny snidins jo buissey -
‘sanJadoud pjoyases| sy} Adnaso 0} pajuesb 20oUSDI| BUY JBPUN NP SWNS Jo uonesieuly ay) Buipiebal Auenoped ‘WAAT UM sansst Buluigwws Aue Buisiewy -
‘sasea) yons Buiwielosip apnjoul 0} ‘spJojpue] sy} Aq pajdasoe aq 0} 194 S Japuauns asaym sanss! Auadosd Buipuelsino Aue Burpnpouon -
‘S3IIA0084 SIJEJ |BUOIYIPPE JO UONDI(I0D —
‘(saninn o} spiebas ym Apenonted) pousd Gurpen uonessiuwpe ay) woy saijqer Buipue)sino Aue jo uswamas pue uonenobay —
apnpul asay ) uonepinby ul ypm yeap Aiseudoidde aq ues yoym Jo Yoea ‘an0sal 0} sielew Buipue]sing Jo Jaqunu e uleiusd oyl m
suoiepinbi| oy} U] Yam jjeep eq o) sione

Junosoe suswAed
pue sydiaoal |euy Jiay) Buily Jaye sAep gz Wol 10910 YIm SIOJRASIUILIPY SE SIISU) JO UONOE Aue Jo 1oadsal Ul Aupigel] Aue Wwoy 8BIeYISIP SIOJeNSIUIWPY ay) pajuesd
0s[e unod 8y sJojepinbiy juior se pajuicdde suem adod UBYIBUOL pUB ALIBABT SUNSUYS ‘SiA0g P pue £L02 AINr 61 uo soerd 300} Buuesy unos e ABuipiodoy ®

suonessiuWpE ay) jo Buipua sy} uo 109Ya axe) 0} 'gg ydeibeied o} uensind Ayiger Aue woy way) a61eyosip LN ay) JeYy) Palsanbal 0s|e SIoIENSILILPY 8Y TR
£10Z AInr Z uo (B) ()L L € 9Ny UM SOUBPIODDE Ul SIONPSID LMOUY [JB PUE JOJIPaIY) PaInass ay) 0} uonuajul SIY} jo aonj0u aAeS suolENSILLPpY Sy &

19V ayy jo
0v1 uonosg o} Juensind saiuedwo? ay; jo siclepinbi juior se pajulodde aq adogd ueyieuor pue ajiog pa ‘AuaaeT aunsuyg 1By} J8pio ue Jybnos SIOBNSILIWPY 8y =

saluedwon oY) jo dn Guipum
ay} Joj Buiuongad Alsnosueynuis isiiym 62 ydeibeied oy juensind suoHeSILILLPE 8Y} PUS 0} UNOY) 0} paijdde siojensIUILPY By ‘A|BuIpIoooy MO[aq pajst siepew
Buipueisine ay Jo uona|duwod ay) sjey|ioe) 0} J8pI0 Ul uonepinby ojul salEdWoD Sy} sAowW o} sjeudosdde PUE 2A}I3YS 1500 JSOW || PaJSPISUO) SICJRNSILIWPY By)

0S 0p 0} Jl} saouesSWNa JyBnoy) Aay) i uonepinbi Aiosindwod
o ssiuedwog ay) soeld 0} sapso dn-Buipuim B Joj UNoD 2y uoiad O} PeRRUS 9q SIoIBASIUIWPY 8y} 1ey) pesodoid ‘panosdde se ‘siesodold si0leHSILIWLPY S| =

SUORENSIUIWPE 8y} WO }XT

ABajesys aininy pue suoljedsiuIIPe By} W04} 3IX]




uonewlo Aloyniels

L Xipuaddy




£C pearesal syfu Iy Ajuo ssmg e aaReIadony [RUONewsi) N Wi POLENE SuLy saquiew JuspuBdapU! J0 JHOMAL DKM S4) JO W) FquIBW B PUB JT] 0doin3 SEYd) IO ATIPISGNS € 51 ‘diys:auled AIGE) POIRY H e dT) O ELOZ O

.

ateys d Aeuipip
.8, | PRPWIN £ON uosusH saleys d|. AJeUIPIO .8, 862'GES L L PUB saieys d| AleuipiQ v, £70'Z19'9 PAIWM $ ON UOSUSH

s81)|3 861099 Aoy

suing Auoyiuy 12N Iy AS|uBlg paeyory ‘siig e610es) Aoy

wauyy Jo [1e Aq Jo Jaylo yoea jo Apuapusdapui pue Aenplaipur
way} jo Aue Aq pastosoxs aq Aew SICIENSILILPY 8y} AQ PISIDIGXa ag O} S}OB 40 suonouny je (Z)oo) ydesbeied yum souepioooe uj

siopang

210z Aenuer 61

adod ueyeuor ‘sifog p3 ‘Buiwsyy preyoly ‘ALART aunsuL)

suonenBay 93 su 4o € Iy Ul pauyap se sbuipsasold ulew sy ase sBuipagooid ssay) pue saidde uonenbal N3 sy

¢Locio Lov

sonsny Jo uno?) ybiy

ONE ¥Z40 HIpJeD ‘peoy Jospuipy yul] eded

dst /9d asysyiag ‘Butpeay ‘ajesy] ‘yied ssausng uoibunny

L661 Asenuer g}

L8600€£€0

(o1d dnouss) yoooead oy Apswuog) oid suonesiieay 194

sBuipjoy aieys jo speleq
Arejainag

510308410

juawalels (z)ogl esed

Jajuroddy

SJ0)enSIwpyY
se juawjulodde jo 9jeq

s10jepinbijsiojeySIUILIPY

sBuipaasoad
Aosuaatosut uo uoneinbal 13

ELIVETETEYR U] [ ]o)
Huno)

SSaIPpE SNCIAIId
29140 pataysibay
uonesodiosul Jo ajeq
Jaquinu Auedwo)

aweu Auedwon

uoljewliojul Aaoineys

| xipuaddy




ve paasasal SB[y Aigua SSMS B ‘aAnRIadons [EUONBWEIU] DINCY UIM PRI SULY saquialu uaPUadapUl J0 HOMISU DX SY) 0 LUl JoquIaW e pue 477 edoing DdX /o ARp|sqns e ) ‘diyssauled Amgen pejaull §n ® ‘d17 DX §L0Z &

saseys d| pausjeq vZ6'65. Pue saleys |3 AeuIpIO Y, 0Lt 118 ‘sereys dgg AleuIpIO 0SG'ZYS'S paNwn jIBjey dnoss) 3o0oesd

s1)|3 abiceg Aoy

suing AUoLiuy [IoN ‘I ASUBIS PIBYMY ‘si||T 961090 Aoy ‘Asieg pieyusiy Ayowin|

sy o [je Aq 10 1810 Yoes Jo Ajuspuadapul pue Ajjlenpiapus
way jo Aue Aq pasialaxa aq Aellt SIO)ENSILILIPY Y AQ pasIoiaxe aq 0} s1oe Jo suonouny e (Z)oo| yderSesed ypm asuepiosoe u|

S10J0alIg

ZL0Z Aenuer g

adod ueyieuor ‘siog p3 ‘Buialq pleysry ‘AleaeT aunsuy)

suonenbey D3 eyl Jo £ SjolY W1 pauysp se sBuipasooid urew sy ase sBuipssooid asay) pue sadde uoneinbes 03 8y

ZLog o o

aonsnf Jo unoD Yy

ONS $Z40 WIPIED 'PEOY JOSPUIA Ul [ENdeD

asp /9N alysyiag ‘Buipeay ‘sjeay] ‘Wed ssawsng uojbuiy

rE6L Isnbny |

£6.06200

(papwi sa10)1g SY200BAd ANBULIOS) pojIUIT SUONESI[RaY SaI0)Sd

sBuipjoy aJseys Jo sejaqg

Aiejaioag

sliojoaa1g

wswazels (Z)oo) esed
s9)ujoddy

slojensIuiwpy
se juawnuiodde Jo ajeq

s10jepinbiT/siojensiuipy

sBuipaasoud
Aduaajosui uo uonenbas 93

ouUdJajal YN
Hnod
SSalppe snojasld
oo paaalsibay |
uonerodiosut jo ajeq
qunu Auedwon

aweu Auedwon

(‘ju09) uonewuojul Aioyniels

| Xipuaddy




S¢ ponrase subu Iy ARuo SSmS € eAneIsdoos [EUCHEWSIL] DX M PEIEMIE SULIL Jaquisw Juspuedaput Jo yiomial SN B1f JO Wil IeQUISW B PUR 4T 900:13 D JO AIBIpISqns @ &) ‘diysieunsd AIIqe]| pelul iR & 1T O £102@

saleys |3 AreuipJO 000'gg ) payiwi saipadoid dnoig) yoooeay

s1||3 261090 Aoy

suing AUoUUY [19N ‘HIy AS|UElS pIeyoIy ‘siig ebioen) Aoy

waLy Jo |le AqQ Jo Jayjo yoea Jo Ajuspuadapul pue Ajlenpiaipul
wayl jo Aue AqQ pasiiaxa aq Aewl SI0JENSIUILPY dU) Ad pasIoIaxs aq 0} sJoe 10 suonouny e ()00} ydelbeled yym aouepicooe U

siojoadtqg

210z Asenuer g

adod usieuop ‘aifog p3 ‘Buiws|d preysry ‘ALSART SUNSLYD

suonenbay 93 ay; Jo £ 2Ky W pauysp se sBuipsgscid utew oy ale sBuipsasoid asay; pue sandde uoneinbal 3 ayL

210240 20

amnsnp Jo unod YbiH

ONS ¥Z40 HipIeD ‘Peoy Jospuip “Hur [ended

asy 294 adiysiyiag ‘Buipeay ‘ajesl] “yied sseuisng ucibuipny

Lp6lL AINr 62

¢SE89E00

pajLIIT 07 $91BIST LBWSIO(

sBuipjoy aleys jo sjielaq
Aiejainsg

s10}2a4i(]

uawajels (Z)ool esed

Jajuioddy

S101B4ISIUIWpPY
se juswuwodde jo ajeq

siojepinbi/siolensiuiupy

sBuipaasoad
Asuaajosui uo uonenbal o3

3%5U3i3431 UNOD
Hnod

SS3IPpPE SNOIAdL]
aolo paiaysibBay
uoneiodiosut jo ajeq
Jaquinu Auedwo?

aweu Auedwon

(rju09) uonewuojul f101n1elS

| xipuaddy




sajel Jno abieyo Jo ainpayss Buipnpoul
‘sisf|eue 1S00 pue awil SI0)el)SIUIUPY

Z XIpuaddy




F XA PoAIRs0) SIUBU Iy AIuS SSWG 2 0ATEISA0CT [BUOHELIBILE DG VA PRIBIIIE SIIY SAqUIOW JUSPUSCaPL JO 3I0MIBU S O JO LY JOqAL ¥ PUB J77 edon3 DGy o Alepisgns & 81 diysioupod AIGe) PO YA ® JT1 DAY CHOZO

sajes jnoatiieys Jo (aaey [R1suS6 s ut pervayar 9 Ing wawbisse ey oy ARdenp pafieyd 1ou $1 SUOKILN feRUFS W pokojdwa YBLs 0 1500 9y
ads ewin Jo sisfleus o w papnpw 8@ pus JuewuBisse oy} o) Adanp ewn pofireyo sAey ‘Yeis [PLEIAISSS PUB S1AIYSED BLIPNIDL JUSWLGISSE S1Y UG POXJOM SABY CUM JEIS |V

SIUCDA) SICIRNSIUILPY 82IN0G

jerA 0zt yoddng
ore 0eT 1sAEUYIOIEASIUILUDY
oce S0t weynsuodiabeuey WeSISSY/I0IBASIUILIDY JOURS
ory oy Jabeuep
058 1+14%] Jabeuep Joueg
0.8 GE9 Joyeang
S9L SZL tauped
€10Z KNP 81 - ZLOZ 120 L Z4L0Z dog OE — ZLOZ Uer 6L {inoy Jed 3) epeis

suojesisiuiwipe su4) Buunp uenesado up sajel Jno-abieyos siopensiuwpy

suonesjsiuiwpe ayj Buunp uonesado ui sajes yno abieys jo Alewwing
Z xipuaddy




8 paniases SUBp [y AINUD 5SS B ‘eAReredons [BUCHEWITIU] ©NGY 1k PAIBTHE SWI JBqLIBW WBpUSdaPU) J0 HOMIAL DM 8L} jO UL JSGUAW B PUB dT1 adoin3 DidX 10 Aeipsans & 5| ‘dysiounied AURGe) POl N B d 71 WM EL0Z O

sa1e: 1no sl 10 fans) [1dusd al) W pepe|io §) ing Jusuubisse
a1 01 Ap201p PRIy 10U ) FUODUNY UOTEASRMUPE [RAUGS 1) PaKojdusa 5ETs 10 1560 BY1 1Uads oun) Jo SIRAEUE 0AGGE B U1 PRPNDUT A pug Jusufirsss oy) o) Aonp cuwin poliseyd sasy yers Loddng BurpApt! JUBUNBISSE SILA L0 PELIOM SABY OUM JIEIS (1Y o10N

£10Z AP 81 9
LLI® 0189'viE EVBL Z10Z Asenuer g1 51509 ewp (€101
€102 Asenuer gl 01 Z1L0Z
8 56¢ € LPZ'SOE L6519 Aenuer 51 pJewo) WBnoug siscosuny | |1 9YE 0'r9e's SSI 04 (-3
6LIF g65v'6d 9891 popod uj [moL| |6 9tE 0¥0Z's 06t S0 ¥ dIM puB 5334
190¢ 0 0S¥ S 0 S0 002¢ 009k S0 S0 SPLOJal pue 3009
1908 009% StL ol S0 SUBUISIAU PUB USBD) R10Us0
uopesyeey 1S5y (0 0ZE 00ZE 0} ot
S'SS¥ 049'9L 99 S0 rol zZsel 9 ¢0Ze 00ZE Ot 0L siensiBoy aeys
uateauBe swieR Jequiapropengadnasueg
zver RE-TRII A vo L6 k] pUNdesun YBd pequosald Py
5 80% 00SL'y 91t S5¢ te soppar o) spodes Loymels| 1S Ly 0852 I8 S} £z 162
00kt oo0zz S0 S0 sionpamp pamss| (9 0L SLIEY S0 S 60 (X} 1VA sunuicdde js04
oucuuconmotou £ XE)
980t 0915 v 50 60 loypasn pousn| Lty 89Z'ZL OZ¥ v oz 942 vofesodion jusunuiodds jsoq
SIS puE SIOYPOID xeL
41134 00z £6r 61 952 348 0L 00zt 09tL €2 £T
6 Gov 0E86'll GSZ 8zt 65 0L siuawnoop ABateng| |0 0ZE 0982 €2 €2 SMBIABI SUOISUBY
sjunosoe sjusued soakojdwy
052k S it £0 €0 pue sidiaoas Aojmes 0oLy DOOL'Y 00L 1z 8
o OFt 0ZiS £ £t S13P|OY SrqUIGaR o suoday {smaiasy Bununcooe
999 08Z6'0 681 £t 8L SONEWIC) PaIEIR! pue BNSO[D| (9 20k 009Lz €6 £l oy Sdl %) suonetouooay
9512 ShL € St L L0 SMAIADL R ISIPOOYD | (B ZLP 00¥E'L LY 80 6¢ Buuayses pue Bupuncooy
eouryduton pue Loymes Bupuueld pus uopEASIUIWPY
s1ed AUnoy 1503 oWl SN0y doddng soensuwpy  seBeveny  sopag ojes Aunoy jsoo  wmoy uoddng sojenspwpy  JeBeuel  seipeag
eBesany e104 peurey efesaay awyl o) preuey

£10Z INF g1 03 £L0Z ver §1 SisAjeue 1503 aw] — (21d dnoug yoooeag syl AlIduno)) oid Suohes|eay 19d £10Z I $1 ©1 £10Z Ver 61 SISA[EUE 1503 awi] — (31d HnosG ¥I02e3d 2] Apawloy) ald suonesi|edy 19d

(uoneqysiulwpe ul) (o1d dnoug) ys0oe3ad 3yl Ajawlioy) pajiwi suolnesijeay 19d
Z XIpuaddy




62

peargsal sybp iy Anua ssmS B BANEIdoCs) [RUONBLIGIUL DN LI POIZI[LIE Y. JOQUIBW JUSPUSDEPUI JO }IOMOU SN 241 j0 iy JoqiL 2 pue ¢ 77 0doIn3 OWdH 10 AZPEans B 1 diysioured Aiqe) pORu Y e 3T DN EL0Z Q

se121 10 afseyd jo jaA8| [e1ausB eu it eyl &1 inq uswubicse
o o Agoanp pafireys Jou § suoRoUNYy LONRISUALPE [ERUSD U podcidue IS 10 1563 0y} Jusds eum Jo sTSARUR eADdE O Ul PIPRPU OB pLT wiauubisse auy o1 Ansanp sun pelisu eaty yms voddns Buipnpn JUBLIUBISSE SR U0 DEWIoH GABY QUM LIS [Ty RN

£LOZ INF 1 01 £40Z VEr 61 SISAJBUE 1500 SWi] — (P17 591018 53400088 Alswno ) py] Suones)eay Sai01sy

€8It ZSIG'6ES'S 09.522 £40Z Anr g4 01 7107 Aenuer ), 3500 ewp moy] [0 SSE 0 ntnvm_ 6ovs 09 szet F 6L ovi
2 6.8 2620'FL8'L P BDL'0Z £10Z AENUEr 91 O Z1.0Z Alenuer 6| premio) bnoug jscoeuny| (O OFF ogste Ll L ) wo «ENeT
8 9¢ ¥S58y's99 9 608 pomed Ul 01| g gye 0€SETHL € 92C £ 19z 04L z8 Juawaalle sulep
S oS L9G6'50L THOE €0 8 291 'TIN Lol PRINIZSUN Led pequIsald
059 0196'C g 50 [ X sjasse sou0| [P IV 06LP'0E OFL 09 ¥} €45 1€ SICLPRID O spodar Aoimelg
{Adnaoo| lotsk 0Lo8'2L  96E it 61 SIOUPSID PRINIOS
01 Bouadl WMI 21 280~ |pobr 0087 ¢§ ro swnerd LOY
0oFy 0 0v8'G sel S¢l 21 Bny) Apadaud pioyaseay . eouepuodsaLco
992¢ LAZZTS8  pESZ €O 1991 8.8 ve Apodeud proyasea) |4 68% 08i1'iz  8E6 9t ve 80 Joypa |sieusy
9 €45 0059y (4] 10 Lt tA 4 s0qeq SWNES pUR SIOJPOID
8268 02Ze5'L 8¢ 91 £z SUAUGSIAU PUB USBD|  [eegee SE8c'vs  0¢SL 9¢E £26 A
(ssooosd .
b 82 tusunuicdde 1504
0 Ovh 0 z58 40 00 ut 0u) somedwop dnass| B O geee'or  ag L0l Sor LvA o
. soseyoand| |8 288 £SH0'YL €6 91z ik uonesodios juswiuodds jsag
P oree'r 901 06 0l O} UCRISURS JO uonejed xuy
uones| ey jessy -
P13 06I8'9EL S 89¢ 96V2 86 otz ey Blzies  z.aL £o zzs su 0L
gsoo| [ OEP 0EL5'E 2.8 612 e (] suawnoop ABereng
069¢ 09¥S'0cL  BESE Live Le8 (1} > Butpes pue saseyand Sunosoe sjuawied
X6orens 05z} St g0 €0 pus Sichacas KiorEIS
00zZe 0009 g2 52 » suonasfoud yyoud 9 ysen|  |860S 0£l6'8 9.l £0 g 56 SISPIOY eunjuaqap o} spodey
0 Obp 080¢ L0 L0 ydmsad| [2sov 08LL'8L 08 St it voL Semjeuno; pejejas pue eunsold
0055 0528 st Sl sosnpouey feucnewei | |z 552 E0Z¥'e  Z¢gl szl 10 SMAIADY 1 [SIIBYD
0 0SS 0 00p'y 08 08 SUOISSIVUOD esuedwos pue Aoymes
Buppeir| lgige 0.Z651F Lvw 0¢ £l £ET 50
00.8 0 85584 L1z 14z 0oby D 02B'L 2% s eauRINSUT JoA00 uado
SUCRIBSLEN (¢ oo 0828 52 £2 z0 Kajes g qieeH
0z ogssRr  Llz L2 aﬂ_w..o_“.aa_Muwan 609¢ 002’ Sk 104 89 S0 dIM pue $833
pue wopang| |025E 0668 96k OF 8¢ Fati SPIOOQJ puE %008
I 9%t ovrze  SiZ sz 9t $0 i jeious9
0 0z¢ 00re 0z 0z SMOIAGU SUOISUDY £yee §6£0°79 968l £¢ } 904 t 473 A 5
seakoldwa) oo : o €l 6gg SMOIAR) DULINOOIE
196¢ oF0L'L Lz p 6l A co yim @ouapuodsales € Oooree €4 4 Sdl B) SUORERUDISY
60t 0005'L tt or to sunep eakoidws Buisaiby| |8 698 G6ER'8Z  £8L €2 gve i Buuarysea pue Bupunoooy
seafojdwg Bujuuerd pue uonensUWPY
o) Aunoy jsodewp] smoy  uoddng Joensinupy  beuel  Jojdedig ojes Aunoy jsoa awyl sinoy Woddng soegsmupy JeBeuely  Jojaeuin
oBesoay e feuyed aBeiaay lejoL Meuped

ELOZ INT g1 01 €LOZ UE[ G SISAIEUR 1SOD )| — (P17 $9IMS 5,400088g A9WLOS) P SUONESIESY S0101Sd

(uonesnsiulwpe ul) (pajiwi] Sa40}S $,4000e9d AlI8W.I0)) PajILLIT Suoljes]|eay $9.101Sd
Z Xipuaddy




7 o€ poaiosas s1yBY |y AIUD SSME B 'SANR/ed00D [BUORBLIOIU] SN Ui PAIEITIE SULY JSGUIBWL JUBPUSAINL) O HIOMISY DAY BU} J0 Uy Jaquiaw & pue 477 edoand DA I0 ARIpisqns @ st ‘dusiouncd AMGen PEILLH N 8 ‘T DAY EL0Z O

sa1r) Ino elueyo jo jeae] [riouaB oy Uy pavdayed £ Ing Juewuiisse
017 01 Anpanp palliTys 10U 5] SUORIN) LONRASIURIDE [RAUGS U] PRAOKALID 218 §0 1500 01| 1Ueds B Jo SISATEUR 9A0GY 91 Ui PApNI B2 pUB uUIBISSE ou} 0) ARaup eum palreyo ersy ‘es boddns Bupnp UBLUGISSE SR U0 POYIOM BAGY O eISTY  O1oN

Llot 006808 0¥8 BOS vie oL
wawoaube sunep
£95¢ 0ZE0'PZ G419 Liv :3:]8 ot paINdasuN Led pequasald
9gLp 099 PSI LE £ZL ssoypan o) spodas Aomens
o ovy LY-TUS 1] vo |ICYPA PANSSS
eouapuUodsaNaD
0 0ZE 0952 g0 g0 J0PPELR RIOUDS)
SWie|d pue KI0JPaID
t'sie 86551 SV 20 ¥ 61 vz
L2z S00L'6 OEZ 80 ov zZe LYA Wwaunurodde 150
xe]
691E £6.8°¢ 98I 413 t4 uopesodioo weunuodde 1sod
| o
_ 99.¢ §50Z'61 TS €0 91z £z o1
! 6E8E 09698 LZZ G2k z6 Q! sjuawmoep ABetens
0 Ov¥ 0099 St St ssepicy emuagep o) suodey
9€9¢ Ssp'L €12 £0 Szt c8 SANEULO} PEI2ISI PUB BUNSOID
1648 oL LS az Le SMO1AB] ' ISTHOOUD
esueyduiod pue Aioynjels
91z¢ ST6S'e S02 60 vl zt
00zZE 0 96 EO £0 eauINSU] JAACO Uado
LIEE 0269 L8 Ssl Z¢ dIm pue sea
L 6EE ¥TL0'GL0'T L BML'D £40Z AN 91 9% ZLOZ Amnuer g) 1900 SWR MOL) |5 ey chE St 50 90 SPICORY PUE 5300
¥ 8EE 6 0p6'Z0B' £ B2L'S £10Z Alenuer g1 9 2102 Aenuer 61 peaioj JyBnouq jsoo swiy [esBUY
e glevziz  S06L popod W EIOL| 1 goy 0 veZ'EZ 695 ezt vy
06zt R60S'9LL 5988 ¥T g6ce €8k gol {smeraa) Bununooe
00vy 0022z S0 G0 siesse By0| v 9ZY 0ovLIL 922 ot ¥z Sdl '8} suoneIoU0deY
68zt BG8ZOLL  09ES vZ 8 6EE oesel 20! Auadoud poyasesy| |1 v6E 0avs'llt €62 96 16} Bupsiysea pue Bupunosoy
ucneseoy 0SSy Bujuue|d § vornsupY
o1 Apnoy 3802 ewi| amoy  uJoddng Jojenspuupy sebBeusyy  Jopadg otes Aunoy 3502 sinoy Joddng Jojensmjwpy JeBauepy  Jo3desg
oBusany eloL Jreupred abesoay sunj |ejoL [ouped

€107 AINF 8L ©1 £10Z Aenuep g sIsAjEue 1503 Jwl) - (uoeISIUIWPe ul) paRW 07 $3le1ST UBWSIo] €10z Ane gL 01 £10Z Aenuep gL SISA[RUE 1502 W) ~ (UoiEASIULLPE W) pajW|T 0 SRILIS] UeWSIO]

(uonesysiuIwpe Uy) paywi 09 Sdje}sy uewsioq
Z Xipuaddy




porsasal 61yBu Iy Ainuo ssmg B ‘saneledoos [BUORELIBIU) ONCY YW POIETIE SWLY

1oquiatt jurepuadaptn 0 IOMISU SN SY) 1O LLLIY JaqUISW 8 PUB 4] edoing DAY Jo Areprsqns s1 diyziauyed Aiige) eI %N B ‘411 WY EL0Z O

IE
satuadim 7 AoBere) pue | Anbajed jo vopeuendve ue 0f ¢y dBedsog  eoN
SISO T O BIN0G SPI00AI 4T DWIY  aaunog SPIOSI T O BUN0T
00 06 [elol| |82 196°L IBJol| 58§ ejoL
000 sasuadxs g Aobaien| (0D Dop sasuadxa z Aobsied| oo o sasuadxe z Aiobajen
00 06 sosuadxe | Aobajen| (g2 109'L sosuadxa | McBasien| (cgg sasusadxa | AioBajen
3 3

$31015 - SIUSWISINGS|P jo Atewiung

19d - stuauesingsip o Aewwing

€102 AIne gL 03 gL0Z Atenuep 61 — Pa4indul sjuawasingsip jo Alewwing
Z Xlpuaddy




sjunooae sjuswAied pue sidieoey

¢ Xipuaddy




PGL Realisations plc (formerly The Peacock Group plc)

(In Administration)
Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013

TRADING EXPENSES
Bank charges & interest NL 230
NL @500)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) NIL (25.00)
Page | of 2 PSS SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 09 43




PGL Realisations plc (formerly The Peacock Group plc)
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Recelpts & Payments

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Shares and investments 1046546 10,465 46
Business Intellectuzl Property NIL 100
10,465 46 10,466.46
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,916,000 CO Close out of FX hedges (Plc & Hd) NL L12479972
2400000 Stock NL NIL
NL LI479972
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 38388 3299
Rates refund (8370463) NIL
Sundry refunds (86.55) NIL
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) NL (2500
Receivable from group Companzes 8776512 8276512
79,691 82 91,020.02
COST OF REALISATIONS
Adminstrators’ fees 56,360.00 211,870.11
Admunstrators' expenses 74027 645478
Legal fees (extension) 1,800.00 1,800.00
Legal fees (app to dist prescnibed part) 1,80C:00 1,800.00
Statutory advertising NL 76.50
Bank charges 2500 5000
©@.72570) (22051 39)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 78,500.89 812,483 89
(1,340,000 00) Intercreditor cross-guarantecs NL NIL
(78,500 89) (812,483 89)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Prescnibed part trade & expense 191,75092 191,750.92
(229,580,000 00) Unsecured Creditors NL NIL
(191,750.92) (191,75092)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,201,000 00} Ordinary shareholders NIL NL
NL NL
(230,181,000.00) (240,819.80) (0.00)
REPRESENTEDBY
NIL
Chnstine Mary Laverty
Admunistrator

Page2of2 TP3 SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 09 43




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)

IPS SQL Ver 201210

(In Administration)
Administrators’ Trading Account
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/072013 To 18/07/2013
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Store sales - cash recepts NL 16,405,528.94
Store sales - credit card receipts NL 18,123,849 85
Sales - concessions/franchises NIL 669,896.09
Sales - GSL/internet NL 164,566.48
Rental income 7,184.0 7294079
Caontribution costs from EWM NL 1,157,007 22
Miscellaneous mcome 28,258.41 62,602.39
Bluebtrd TSA receipts NIL 21,93200
3544310 68BA3T76
PURCHASES
Retention of title NL 625,047
Purchases NIL 45175
NIL (625,49°24)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Wages and salancs (1432) 12,748,560.72
PAYE&NIC NI 2,727,387 14
Staff expenses NIL 39,528.97
Refund Pension Contributions (33537) 120,186.64
39069 (15,635,6634T)
TRADING EXPENSES
Store secunty NI 185,554.80
Trading pertod rent, insurance and SC 556427 41 141421823
Rates NL 1.837,349.75
Water rates NI, 5216270
Heat & light 416691 98 666,537.15
Rental costs NIL 61,234.43
Telephone/intemet NI 366,527 15
Professional fees NI 305,083 56
Bank charges & interest NL 278983
Logastics, distribution & storage NI 1,773,704 55
Commission payments NL 588,264.39
Reparrs and mamtenance 1895 147,519.21
Sundry expenses - stores NIL 313,125.96
Sundry expenses - office warchouse NIL 28276
Vehicle running costs NIL 111,398.07
Information Technology NL 56641 45
Marketing NIL 2532000
(973,13839) (7.990318%)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) (937,345.55) 12,626,877.06

02 August 2013 05 43




ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - 19/01/2013 to 18/07/2013  Appendix to Form 2.24

PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited) Page 1
RECEIPTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 95,223,779 27

Rental tncome 7,184 69

Miscellaneous 1ncome 28,258 41

Wages and salaries 14 32

Refund Pension Contributions 33537

Book debts 13,047 14

Other debtors 32,280 00

Franchise/concession debtors 6,443 41

Licence rents received 3,766,094 11

Bank interest, gross 13,525 15

Rates refund 719,300 79

Sundry refunds 3,968 88

Lease premiums 17,981 84

Receivable from Group Companies 107,755 00

Agents'/Valuers' fees (2) 160,200 00

Rent 332,093 0t

Floating ch VAT control 348,514 01

* Delete as Carried forward to 100,780,775 40
appropriate * continuation sheet / next abstract

PAYMENTS £

Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 88,510,864 42

Trading period rent, imsurance and SC 556,427 41

Heat & light 416,691 98

Repairs and maintenance 18 95

Leasehold premium rents rec'd 1,313,043 41

EWM Funding for KPMG fees re licence ex 96,600 00

Admimistrators' fees 1,733,674 47

Admunistrators’ expenses 2,755 46

Professional fees 1,951 i6

Property agents (Allsop) 49,728 87

Legal tees 239,598 83

Professional fees - Prescribed part 20,554 67

Storage costs 5,237 83

Other property expenses 1,957 18

Bank charges 308 76

Floating charge 874,930 37

Prescribed part trade & expense 400,399 97

Floating ch VAT rec'able 623,701 05

Floaung ch VAT payable 1,860,270 58

* Delete as Carried forward to 96,708,715 37
appropriale * continuation sheet / next abstract

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals carned forward from one abstract to another

without any intermediate balance so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts received and paid by the administrator since he was appornted




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)

(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Recelpts & Payments
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Business Intellectual Property NL 4,999,99900
Goodwnll NIL 2,500,00000
NL 7,499,99900
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Fixed charge creditor NL 5,000,00000
NL (5,000,000 00y
ASSET REALISATIONS
IT Systems NL 500,000:00
227400000 Equipment NL 1383,01963
26,600,000 00 Stock NL 13,016,03000
Employee Records NL 3638600
675,000.00 Book debts 1304714 1,021,087 14
Other debtors 32,280.00 12741224
Franchise/concession debtors 644341 4910,96703
Leasehold premium rents rec’d (1,313,043 41) 8),52140
Licence rents received 3,766,09411 721416214
Cash m transit NL 669832875
Cash floats NIL 97,5840
25048215 35,766,508.43
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 13,52515 845459
Rates refund 7193009 4,407,52990
Insurance refund & settlements NIL 5096143
Sundry refunds 396888 15,43700
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (937,345 55) 12,626,87706
Funds returned from landlords NL 23,50000
Lease premiums 1798184 27643090
Recesvable from Group Comapanies 102,75500 107,75500
EWM Funding for KPMG feesre licence (96,600.00) 117,60000
Third Party Contnbution to Costs NL 95,44250
71,00000 Pre payments NL NL
(17,413.89) 17,806,12963
COST OF REALISATIONS
Poundworld Rent NL 61,50000
Iceland Rent NL 2002140
Adminustrators’ fees 1,733,67447 741604337
Admupustrators’ expenses 27554 90,96990
Irecoverable VAT NL 1353147
Professional fees 1,951 16 5276496
Property agents (Allsop) 49,72887 5350769
Agents'/Valuers' fees (2) (160,200.00) £9,496.50
Legal fees 239,59883 194232258
Hilco fees ML 1,358,05286
Professional fees - Preseribed part 20554617 20,554 67
Sub Contractor Services NL 281240
Storage costs 52378 23,59638
Statutory advertising NL 7650
Rent (332,093 01) 7.020,35608

Page 2 0f 3

1PS SQL Ver 2012 10

02 August 2013 09 45




PStores Realisations Limited (formerly Peacock's Stores Limited)

(In Administration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
Other property expenses 195718 160,593 39
Bank charges 3087 1,755 76
Payments to EWM re overpaid lease charg NL 177,28292
(1.5634742) (15108591 17)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
PAYE income tax etc NL 334074
(1,777,000 00) Employecs wage arrcars NIL NL
Employees’ holiday pay NIL 21613295
NL RO 5)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(27,243,000 00) Floating charge 87493037 R263,0375
(87493037 (32,268,703.75)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(89,003,000 00) Prescribed part trade & expense 400,39997 40039997
(4003999T) (4003999T)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(4,326,000 00) Ordinary sharcholders NL NIL
NL NIL
" (92,729,000.00) (505,397.20) 4,045,468.48
REPRESENTEDBY
Floating ch VAT rec’able 234903 55
Floating charge current 4,072,060.03
Floating ch VAT payable 1,901,08247
Floating ch. VAT control (2162577 57)
4,045,468.48
Chnistine Mary Laverty
Admunstrator

Page 3of 3

PS SQL Ver 201210

02 August 2013 09 43



Dorsman Estates Co Limited

(In Administration)
Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013

POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Rental mcome (17,184 69) NIL
Miscellaneous mcome (21,693 43) NL
. (38,878.12) NIL

TRADING EXPENSES

Treding penod rent, insurance and SC {478,440 35) 84290M
Bank charges & interest NL 191450
478,44035 (10343.43)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) 439,562.23 (10,344.44)

Page 1 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 2012 50

02 August 2013 09 47




Dorsman Estates Co Limited

(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
Statement From 19/01/2013 From 19/01/2012
of Affairs To 18/07/2013 To 18/07/2013
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Legal fees (frechold property sale) N, 9,050 62
NI (9.06062)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS -
Fixed charge creditor 265,939 38
NL (265,939 38)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Freehold property NL 275,000.00
Cther debtors (32,28000) NL
Leaschold premium rents rec'd 1313,04341 1,313,043 41
Licence rents received (3,633,837 10811,158.12
(2,353,074 38) 12399,201 53
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 191235 471260
Rates refund 21091272) 634205
Sundry refunds (3,518.88) NIL
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 439,56223 (10344 44)
Funds returned from landlords NL 89,395 83
41,000 00 Lease premiums NL 971967200
Funds recetvable from Group Companies 191,948.76 191,948.76
41899174 1,261, 2680
COST OF REALISATIONS
Poundland Rent NL 69N742
Poundworld Rent NIL 78933354
Iceland Rent NIL 165,284 91
Admmstrators’ fees (732000) 192,650 00
Admmustrators’ expenses S000 2200
Irrecoverable VAT NL 8998.26
Agents'/Valuers' fees 160,20000 166,650 00
Legal fees (extension) 1,80000 1,800 00
Legal fees NL 7.916.00
Legal fees (app to dist prescnbed part) 1,80000 1,800.00
Statutory advertising NIL 76.50
Rent 55501072 10,508,173 54
Bank charges 3750 3150
Payments to EWM re overpaid lease charg NL 376416.09
(711,618.22) (12,589,105 76)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 200,998 66 42505928
(205,993 66) (425,059 28)
UNSECURED CREDAITORS
Prescribed part trade & cxpense 119,360 17 11936017
(124,000 00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NL
(119360.17) (119360.17)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(188,000 00) Ordmary sharcholders NIL NIL
Page 2 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 201210 02 August 2013 09 47




Dorsman Estates Co Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Recelpts & Payments

Statement
of Affairs

From 19/01/2013
To 18/07/2013

From 19/01/2012
To 18/07/2013

(271,000.00)

REPRESENTEDBY
Floatmg ch VAT rec'able
Floating charge current
Floating ch. VAT payable
Floating ch. VAT control

Page dof3

IPS SQL Ver 201210

NL

(2,975,059.69)

NL

252,403.12

(55,11775)
4070391
(1,895,495 01)
216231197

252,403.12

Chnstine Mary Laverty
Admunustrator

02 August 1013 09 47




(8)ep o} panusoe snid 49y 18d se pred)
Sasuadxs Jo $8|npayosg

¥ Xipuaddy




A4 poaresal 83YBY Iy AIRUS SSMS B ‘eAnRIada0?) [BUONBWISIL| HINAM UIW POIBIIIIE SUlIY Jaqtuswl JuapuadaplLl) Jo YI0MIBU DN BY) j0 L)) ISqWBIL B PUB ] edoing oWdy jo Aeipisqns e 51 diysiouned Aigen paml| Y 8 'dT1 OWd) €102 O

pred oq o} 14 s aamy spouad

Joud 17 J0] PONIOR S1S00 WIS 0] PENUDOR Afsnotresd uaaq Apeane jou sary 1eY] pouad say) t peroempred sesuadce

FIUALGIU) sMOUS A0 sesuadie jo empas sriL (emey pareaday 1ou aiojeei pus) spoued Joud W 1o pensooe uoeq
Apwrauma Bunaey porad sy u) pred s2sudda URIS0 ©) NP ¢ XIPUAtdy 18 STY O) B[OUCS3I ANDBITD 10U WA tRUNICD Dltd sNON
SRIO0AI SIOTERSIALDY  &IN0S

6Z1'09 - 6Z1'09 el
ovs - (417 $]UBWISINGSIP SICIENSIUILPY
09£'a9 - 09¢'9s UONRIAUNLLAL SICJRSIUIWLPY
009'e - oog'e se9) |efiaT
Se - 14 1seuau) pue saflzeyd jueg

suopes||eal Jo }S07)
popad 10} |eJo]  perudoy Pled 3

£ofinus usamtag Sised Buipen

0 voenRunde e Bupworno) (spodas ssesbosd sopd ) sesuadxa pred se pouodas ezem A8ty Diouym) UBwSIOg 0 piad spunjas
sluesasda: popad s ) $02015 AQ plEd $8 POLOD) UGTIRIBUNILI SX0IBASTUMIPY JO ¥EF 553 pue pored Butpes Joj el 0 018 98%3

pred 0q 01 104 (118 BARY Spoysad

1oud 11 20} POTUDDR 1300 GWIOS 1) PENDaE Alsnosoxd usoq ADROITE ToU SARY 18] popad srp U penpoeprd sosuadia

[EURWIN SMOYS Afuo Sesuadxa j0 SINPaIs sny) {asat p da, (ot asojaual) puR spouad ratd Ut 0] PIRDOT HIHq
Apgaam Buey pouad spy ut pred sasuadxe ufepes o) anp ¢ puaddy 12 SJY O) BIIPU00A) ANSONP 10U (I LALNIOD Pleg,  SOION

SRI000) RICIRASIUAUPY  G2INOS

sope s 1o panue s o 10y ponie Ksnoaxd Ueoq KpERE 100 GATY 9L PoSd anp h paraSowTpe Somued 810665 761729 YezSEs e TE30L
ERIUOEAN SMOyS Aju0 sosundts 10 BNpelRs sRIL {030y pereado) 10U QUOIIGY) pue) spowad Jopd U 10} DENOR UG B88Z2°929°L 26.29 96F'€9C°L 18joiqns
Apeoue Sutaey potred s v pred sasuadxa uieyeo O enp | XIpuaddy 18 B.FY M SRLOORI ATIGAP 10U [ LTIOD PRiY STON ......m\..N - mmh.N SIUBLIASINGSIP , SIOIBNSIUILIPY
Frm ponmay wnm ligeest - p9'EEL") uofEIAUNLIAY JICIENSIUIIPY

6L1'CET - 6LL'EET 1eloLl( |{co6'2R) - (596'/9) s90} sianjea/siuabeseuoissejolg
916" LLL - 6L9'LLL reoigng | |(£60'ZEE) - {€60'zEE) ey
gt - g€ safieyo yueg 16£"Z0¢E 26279 665'6EZ soa) [ebay
LLO'SSS - L10'G5S woy| [1e€ - (B3 1savju) pue sableyd yueg
009'e - 009°E s69; [ebe 166'1 - ISE'L sasuadxe Apadosd JayiO
06 - 06 swewesingsip siojensiuwpy|  [862'S - 8ee’s s1s00 abesog
(oze's) ’ (oze's) FonGIpUNIS, SIOWASIIPY 882°216 B82'Z16 m:o_umm__mo.__%o““”m
002'091 ) 002’094 §39) sienjeArsuabe euaIssej0Id {ose) - {ose) SUONNYLIUO uorsuad punyal ‘seue|es ‘safiepn
SUCHES|[ESIJ0IS0D |y - 6l soueUsUEW B SHedoy

(ovv'ast) - (orv'siy) 1BIoanS | | 174ta60 - 1Z4'955 pouad Buipes; Joj jusy
{(ovt'aLr) - (ovb'asp) pouad Buipen so) wad!  (eoo'oLy - ZE9'9LY sann
SIS00 02N JaU30 pue sasuddxe Bujpes) S)S02 Jo0d(p Joyio pue sesuadxe Bujpes)

popad 10j [e30L peruddy PIed 3| |popad JojEt0L panisoy Pled 3

(£1L0Z Aine gL 01 £L02 Airnuer §1) uBWSIOQ — SIsUIdXe JO INPIYIg

{£10Z AInr g1 0} £10Z Atenuep ) SII0ISd ~ SISUILAD JO INPIYIS

(panJooe snid 4wy J1ad se pied) pouiad ayj ul pasinoul sasuadxa Jo sajnpaysg
¥ Xipuaddy




144 pansase) suBY Iy Anua SSg © ‘aanesedoog [EUCRELSIU| DG YIW PEIENLE SUY JSGUBL JUSPUSHEPUI O YIGMOU S I 81 Jo Li1g JaquIsll B pue g7 8doIng DN Jo Aeiprsans e sy diysiaupied ANGRY PO MR B o TY DN ELOZ D

ajeudoidde asaym pabieyo eq osje |im Jobuassed Jad apw Jad dg [euonippe ue sisbusssed Buikues usym ‘sedA) 1es snoqe ay) Jo |1e 104
aniw 13d dog — Je2 seuped jo asn
apw Jad dpg — Jeo Auedwod jo asn

apw Jad doy — aAneuIs)|e YSED JBD JO JJIYaA paumo-Lajeaud Jo asn

saurobajes sauy) ojul (e} sunepod abeajiy

"SMOJ|0} SE paje|nojed si siy) ‘sbesyiw s1 sabreyd Ajuauna Buunionisay HINGY 18U} JUaWSSINGSIP 7 AioBeien ay |
SJUBWISSINGSIP JO AJBLILINS PAYIEHE SU} UIYIM PBSOOSIP 8Je 8je}sa ay] woly pied sjuswasIngsip AUy

"abeayw ssauisnq ‘sjduwiexa Joj ‘siseq e|qeuoses. pue Jadoid e uo Juawjuiodde 9y} 0} PajEao||e 8q UBD JEU) SISOD PBIBIO|E JO PaJEYS SpNjatl
Aew Aayy Aued pay) yuapuadopur uz o} JuswAed e o} Jou Jng uonsenb ui Jusunuodde ay) o) s|geIejal AROBUIp BB JBU) SISOD 8J8 8S3Y | SJUBWeSINgsIp z AioBajen &

Heis Jay Jo siy 10 Japjoyao1o sy} 0} pasinguis.
1500 jusieanba pue ‘sasuadxa [eAey ‘sebieyo suoydajs) ‘obeysod ‘obriols ‘any woou ‘Buisieape ‘aidwexs 1o ‘apnjoul Aew assy | Aued pay juspuadapu
ue o} JuswAed e pue uonsanb wi uswiuiodde ay) 0} Yioq a|qeIS}aI Apoaaip ainypuadxa oyioads s1 2191} a1aum $)S00 a1 9S8y | sjuswasingsip | AoBaien =

SMO[|0} SB 6 d|S WIYNIM paulap
3B s9sUadxa YIns ‘Jqnop JO SOUEPIOAB U} JOJ D1BISS AU} WOy sjuawsasingsip z Aobojen pue | A10Ba1es Y10g JOA0II 0} HOO| [IIM JBPIOYBIYYO By ywiad Spuny sJayMm

syuswasIngsip jo A1anodal syj oy Aoijod BuLINjdNNSay OINIT

Z Xipuaddy je papnjoul sasuadxa pue s1s09 sl Jo sisAjeue ue Aq papoddns ‘wodas payseye ey} urno Jes sk pouad SIY} Ul PSLNJUI SISO W)
SIOIEISIUILPY 83 JO SiIB12Q 901 Z 9IMY Ylim 80UBpioooe Ul {AjLO S8.0ISd) SIONpalD) [enualajald pue painoas ayj AQ paroidde sem uoneISUNWAL SIOIBSIUNIPY BY |

UONBIBUNWAI SIOJRNSIUILPY

1sanbay uodn papinoid aq ued sajnJ 8sey} J0 1Xa) [Ny Y1 podal paysepe

8y} Jo 1d12081 JO SH8M § UIYIIM GOL Z S[NY YIM SIUBPIOIIE Ul LINOY) O} uoneondde ue Buryew Aq 1qep panaasun ay) 30 (wrejo s Jo)pald jewy Buipniour) anjea u o401
1589 Je ypm (s)Jo)pauo painossun Aue 10 JojIpaln paindeg Aue Aq pabusieyo sq ues wnjuenb ay} ey} pspuiwal ale s104palo uolippe uj Jodal payoene ayj Jo diadeal
jo shep |z uiyum spew aq jsnw isanbal sy yey Z 9Ny YIIM 93URPIOddE Wi 198p paIndasun sy} JO an(eA Wi %G ISes e yim (S)oypaJo paindasun AUE Jo Jojpals)
pandag Aue Aq 1sanbes uodn sio1eASIUILIPY BY) WO S{gE(IBAE SI pousd ay} Joj pabieyd sesuadxa Jayjo Buipiebss uonewOU jeUCHIPPE AUE 1eY) PasIApE aJe SI0ppaln)

L¥A Jojau umoys aJe sainby ay} polsad siy) o} Ajjesyioads Bunejes ‘predun Jo pied Joylaym ‘paundul SS00 aU) [IEJep Sasuadxa JO SJUSLIR)S asaly]

sasuadxa Jo sa|npayos ay} 0} SajoN

¥ Xipuaddy




s|esodosd JO sJuBWBIRIS SIO)RNSIUILIPY

G Xipuaddy




btid

poArsal SIUBY [y AINUS SSMS B ARE:00000 [BUORRILIAL DN UIVA PEIETIHE SULLTY JOUISLL (UOPUDGOPUI JO JIOMIBU DN 541 10 ULY JBQUID @ fuz 4] dom3 S Jo Areipregne 8 5) ‘diyseuped ARNGE] PO A B 47T SN £1020

slolepinbi

wior se Juawuiodde Buiysas sdod ueyeuor pue ajlog p3 ‘Buia]

pleyory ‘AuaaeT aunsuyd yum ‘uonepmbiy Aosindwon ojut s,)yo00884 Buoed
18pio dn-Guipum e 10) WnoD syl uonnad |m sI0jENSIUILPY a4 ‘14 Wubnou; )i

saiuedwoy Jo sensibay

aYy yim swo) sjeudoidde ay) jo uonensiBal aify Bumojjo) Ajsieipawa '{L)gs
ydeiBeied o} Juensind si0jensiniwpy Se SIay) Jo UCTOR AUE Jo 10adsal
Aypqen woyy pabieyosip aq ,SJOJENSIUILPY B4} UL UORN[OSSIP JO JUSAS U U]

wayy jo Aue Agq suop aq Aew sioiepinbi U0 8y Aq

2uop 2q O} Juswioeua AUE Japun pasuoyine Jo pannbal 1oe Auy pasoldde aie
sjesodold ay) aiojeq pue sjesodoid ayy Jo jdianal sy Jale apew St uoneuIwou
ayl leyy papiacid “Jojepinbry pasodoud ayy se uosiad Juaisyp e sjeuwiou Aew
sioupam (€)21L L 2 ainy pue (2)eg ydeibeseq yim aoUBpIOIE U] SI0NPID O}
9sIN0981 JaYHNj AuB INoYIM S )I008B3d Jo stojepinbn jutor se adod ueyieuop
pue siiog p3 ‘Buiwald pieydy ‘APsAE sunsuys juiodde [m am ejeudoidde
pawsasap s uonepinbi ABjunjoA s1oppasD §|  uogepinbi) ojul uonessiuwpe
WIOJ) S, 4000834 SAOL [[IM SIOJENSIULPY 241 ‘IIy WBnoy) i ‘Ajpanewa) |y

(sreudoadde y1) sioypaio jenualsyaid

pue S10)ipal) PaIn3ss ay) Wwolj 1oV 8yl Jo 1.8 enpayas 1o (1)gs ydeibered
0} Juensind SJOJRASILILIPY SB SI8Y} JO UohoR AUe JO 1oadsas ul Ajjige)|

woJj 8b1eYISIP JIBY) NaaS SICIBASIUILPY BU} JEL) UONNIOSSIP JO JUSAS aY) U]

paAjossIp aq Ajuanbasqns |[im s,)000Ead

pue asno| ssaiuedwo?) 1e saonou sjeudoidde ay) sjy JlBYS SIOjRASILILLPY

ayj usiy ‘uonepinbil B Ul yum Yeap aq o} aanbal Jey) siapew Bulpueysino
Jaylo ou BJe 818U} PUE 'SIONPSID O} SJEIBAR SW023Q (M PUSPIAP OU 3SNEDS]
sjeudoidde Jou s1 uonepinb)) jey) waap SIOIERSIUILIPY BU3 JeY] Juaa au u|

$,)200B8 §0 S)8SSE aU) Jo 1no pied

2q |leys pue s)s00 aun} uodn paseq aq sisievads asnoy-Uul 417 DG Woy
SI0JeqSIUIWLPY SU) 0} PapIAcld 8JIAPE JUBAS[3) JBYI0 PUB SDIAPE AJ9jES pue
yieay ‘uoisuad * | yA ‘xe} ‘H1sualo) jo 10adsal Ul 477 DINGH 10 S1IS02 a3 jey |

sjuswasingsip

om) Aofiajes apnjour 0} aun) 0} aLUIN WO SJUSLIASINGSIP MEID 0) pasuoyne

aqg s10)elSIIWPY 8Y) Jey} ‘osly Juawubisse ay) Jo Axajdwion au oyel

ey} ‘aseasoul Aue Buipnjoul ‘sejel 1no abieyd 4771 OWIM 1B Wweds Apadoid awn
uo paseq uonelsIuwpe ay) Jo pouad ay} BuLnp awn 0] 3w WO S, 3009884 JO

S$]9SSE 81} WO JUNOIIE UO S93} MEIP 0] PASUCUINE 3¢ SI10]elSIUIWPY 8yl 1By ]

(ved Paquosaly
ay} Jopun) SIOPPaIT PaINIASUN O} UOKNGLISIP B @3EW 0] AJUOYINE 8y} 10}
()9 ydeibesed sapun) unos) ay; 0y Aidde o) *sjeudoidde y1 ‘pepiuniad aq o

(si1qeondde siaym) sioypalo [enualajard
pue paindas 0} uonesieas Ave Aed o} papiwuad aq SIOjEASINIWPY ) Jey )L

SIOIBJISILIPY
ay) Aq Auessaoau pauraap yi pousd UCHEASILILLPE 8y} O} UOISUBIXS UR Y938 O,

aney AeW s4000Bad swiepp Aue ansind ‘syeudeidde pi ‘pue ajebysaau o]

S, }002E2d JO S]9SSE AU} WOJj SUCHESIES] 3SILUIXEL 0] JapIo Ul
s|qelsap 1BPISUCD “UONBIISIP JIay) Ul ‘Aay) Se siojensiwpy Se siomod Jiay) (e
asinlaxa A|lesauab pue juaipadxe Ageuoseal sBuIy} UONS |8 Op 0} SNUIUOD O

Buimojo} ey esodoid siolensiuUpY Sy )|

6t ydeibeied ypm aouepioaoe ul sjesodold SI0JeiSILIUpY SU) S9Injsuos
KRaingua sy w1 juawnaop sy ‘mojaq siesodoad pastway oyivads ay; o) uolIppe U

(o1d dnoig) y202ead ay) Aj1awloy) o|d suonjesijeay 19d — s|esodouad siojeqisiuiwupy

s|esodo.ld




o poAIRSe] SIUBH TV AIUD SEWS ¥ OANEIBCDO) [BLOEWEIU WA I PETEIE SULl) J0GUIN JUOPUDAIPUY JO YIOMIOU SN OU1 §O LU} JOGIOI B PUR ¢ 1) 0d0ING OiNd J0 AJEIPIEqNS B §| diysiouned ARGl PAIALI M B ‘4171 DN £102@

ssoyepinbiy 8000834 JO S1esse auy} Jo Inc pied

wior se wawquiodde Bunjess adog ueyieuor pue s|kog p3 ‘Bus)y 2q [leys pue s)s09 awr uodn paseq aq s)sijeioads asnoy-ul 477 DWIH Wwol

pleyory ‘AueaeT sunsuyD yum ‘uonepinbiy Losindwos ojul s yo0oead Buioed SI101BNSILILIPY 9Y) O} PapIACId SDIAPE JUBAS|S JSLI0 PUB SIAPR AJ9JBS puBR
Japio dn-Buipum e 1o} Hhoo eyl uonnad [im siotensitiupy syl ‘w 1ybnoyy j; = yiesy ‘uoisuad ' YA ‘Xel ‘2ISUa40) 10 1090584 Ul 47T DNIM JO Sisooaupiey] =

saiuedwon) Jo Jensibay SjuawWasINgsIp

ay1 yum suwuoy ajeudosdde ay jo uonensiGas ay) Bumorjoy Ajgiepawuw ‘(1)86 om] AloBajed apnioul O} awn 0} a1l WO SJUSWSSINGSIP MBID 0} pasuoyine

ydeibeled 0] Juensind SIOjenSIuIWIPY SE SJIBY) JO uonoe Aue jo 10adsal ul 9q SJOJBASIUILPY Y} Jey) ‘'Os[y juswubisse ayy jo Ayxajdwod auy joayas

Aynger) wouy pabieyasip 8q ,SI0JENSIILIPY Y} USY) UOKNIOSSIP JO JusAB BUYj U] B jey) ‘aseaoul Aue Buipnjow ‘sajel Ino abieyd 477 OWdM 1e yads Apadoid awm
Uo Paseq UCHENSIUIWPE 3y} Jo peuad syt Buunp awiy 0) 2N WO 8400988 JO

wayy Jo Aue Aq auop oq Aew siojepinbry Juiop 8y} Aq 519SSE SY) WOy JUNOIOE UO $39) MEIP 0] PASUOYINE 5q SIOJeNSIUILPY SU eyl =

auop aq 0} Juawnozud AUB ISpUN PasuUoUine 1o pannbal e Auy paaocsdde ale

sjesodold ay) 210409 pue siesodoid s jo 1diaoas sy Je)e speLd Si uoneuiucu (Hed paquosald
a1 1ey) papiaosd ‘1ojepinbi paesodoid syt se uosiad jusiayip B sjeuiwiou Aew BU} JOPUN) SIONPAID PAINDASUN O} UCIINGIISIP B axEW 0} Aiucyine ay) 10}
sjoupan ‘(£)211 2 81Ny pue (2)gg ydeibeled Yim aauepiodde U] SI0JIpald 0} (£)y9 ydeibeied sopun) uneg ayy o} Aidde o} ‘sjeudosdde g ‘pajiuad aqoy =

8SIN0oal Jayun} AUe JNOUIIM SN200894 JO SI0IEPINDIT JUIer se adod ueyjeuor

pue giiog p3 ‘Buiwalq pieyary ‘Auaae aunsuy) uiodde [ am ajeudosdde

pawaap si uoRepinbi] AJBjunjo SiolpalD) | uonepinbi| ojul uonensiuiwpe
LUOJ} §,000B8d SAOW M SJOJBASIUIWPY a4l ‘1 JyBnoyl Ji "Ajoateuls)y = SIOJBNSIUIUPY

8y} Aq Auessadau pawasp Ji pousd ucelSIUILPE 8U) 0} UOISUSIXD UE Y93s0) B

(aqeondde asaym) sioppaus lenualajad
pue panaas o} uonesiear Aue Aed o} papuliad oq SICIBASIUILPY Sy jey) =

(s1eudoadde j) sioypalo [enuaiayeld

PUB SIONPAIY) PAINDAS U} LWOY) 19y SUT 40 LA 8inpayds Jo (L)gs udeibeied aney AeW S, 30008394 swiea Aue ansund ‘ajeudoidde i 'pue sebnsaaumic] »
0} Juensind sJOJENSINILPY SB Sy JO uonae Aue jo 10adsal w Ayngey

woJy abieyosip liaty ¥aas SIOJEJSIUILUPY S} JEY} UCHNOSSIP JO JUsAS ayju| =

5100088 JO SI9SSE BU) WIoJ) SUONBSI[Ra) 9SIWIXBUI 0} JApIO Ul
s|qesnsap JOPISUOD ‘UoRSIoSIp JIay) Wi ‘AaLy) Se slojessiuiupy se siamod nauy e

‘paAjosSIp 8q Ajjusnbasgns |jim s000e84 asinlex2 A||eJauab pue usipadxe A|lqeuoseal sBUIL) YoNs [{2 Op 0} 8NUNUOD O M

pue asnoH saluedwon) 1e seonou ajeudosdde auy gy ||eys SIOIBASIUILPY

|y} usy ‘uonepinbil B Ul ypm yesp 29 0} anbal Jely siojew Buipueising

IBUJ0 OU BIB 918Y] pUE 'SIONPaID O} Sjge(ieAr S0 {|IM PUSPIAID OU 9SNEJq 61 ydeiBeseq yum aouepioooe Ul sjesodold SJOIeRSIIUPY Sy} SSINIISUG)

oreudosdde jou s1 uonepinbi Jey) Wasp SI0)eNSILUPY 8U} Jeyl JUsAB 8y U] = Alainua s Ul JUsWNoop SIY) ‘mojaq siesodoud pasiwap ayinads ay) 0) ucippe uj

Buimojjo) ey) esodoud siojeasILIWPY ay |

(Paywi

$31018 SH009rad AlJdULIO)) paliWIT suollesijeay Sa10)8d — s|esodoud siojeqjsiuiupy
s|esodold




iy

pensaso) DK IfY AIMUS SSME B BATEIBd00D) (BLCTBLUOIU) DN UIW PAIETHE Suuj RquIaL JLapUSdopu) J0 310MIBU SN 1 16 Wl JaQUIBW & PuB g7 0dom3 Spd JO AZIPISqns B s1 diyssouyied Aiqen POIMI HN B 0 DAY E1OZO

sJolepinbr

wnor se Jusunuiedde Bunjess adod ueyjeuor pue sjtog p3 ‘Buwal4

pieyory ‘AuaAe aunsuyd yim ‘ucnepinbry Atosindwon ojun s)jo0oesd Buned
Jap1o dn-Buiptim € Joj UNoD ayt uonnad (M SIOIERSILIWPY 8y} ‘1 Jubnous )i

saluedwor jo Jensiiiay

8y} yum suuo) ejeudosdde sy jo uonensibar auyy Guimojjoy Ajeeipawtwi (1)g6
ydelbesed o} juensind siojensiunupy Se siisy) JO uonoe Aue jo 1padsalr Ul
Agei) wouy pebieyosip aq ,SIOIBASIUIWPY 8Y) USY) UORN[OSSIP JO JUBAS B} U)|

wiaLy jo Aue Aq auop aq Aew sioiepinbi juior ayl Aq

auop 8q 0} JUIWOBUD Aue JOpun pasuoyine 1o palinbal j08 AUy paacidde ase
sjesodold 8U) 810499 pue sjesodold aus jo jdiadal sy Jaye apew S! UofjeuIlLIou
ay) ey} pepiroid ‘lojepinbiy pasodoeud syl se uoslad Jualayip B sjeuLou Aew
suoypatd (€)211 Z siny pue {2)cg ydeibeied yym oUBPIODdE U] SIOHPSID O)
954N093. Jaylnj AUE JNOUNM $3200B3 O SI0BpInbI Juor se adog ueyieuap
pue ajfog p3 ‘Bulwaj4 preysry ‘AusaeT sunsuyd jutodde {im am sjeudoidde
pewsap si uoRepinbi AueunjoA siojipald §) uonepinbi ojul UoRBLSIUILIPE
WO S O00ESd SACW ||IM SIOIBISILILIPY a4} ‘W wbnow » ‘Ajsaneulayy

(syeudosdde j1} ssoupaid |enualseyesd

PUE SIOJIPaID) Paingag oy} wod) 10V 8y} JO L9 9jnpayss Jo {|)gs ydesbeied
0} Juensind SJOJBSIUIWPY SB SHALR JO UORDJE AUB JO 19adsal u Aupger)

woyy aBieyasIp J9Y) %93S SI0)ENSIUILPY BY} JBY) UOHN|OSSIP JO JUSAS au) uj

PaA|OSSIP 8q Ajusanbasqns |Im s)o00ea4

pue asnoH sauedwo) je seanou sleudordde ayl o)l [[EYS SJOJRASILILIDY

8y} usy) ‘uonepinbi) e U1 YIM Yeap 8q 0} asinbal jey) sionew Buipue)sino

JaY)o ou 8Ie 8J8Y) PUE ‘SIONP3ID O} S|GE|IBAR SWO38q [[IM PUSPIAIP CU asnedaq
ajeudosdde jou si uonepinbil Jeyl Waap SICIRASILILIPY 8U} Jey) JUBAS 8y} U]

$,j209B8 J0 S)esse ay) jo no pied
aq [[eys pue $}s02 swn) ucdn paseq aq sisifeloads asnoy-ul 477 SWdM Woy
SIoJeNSILILPY 8y} 0} papiaoid SDIADE JUBASBI JBUI0 PUB BJIADE AlojeS pue

m Wyleay ‘uoisuad ' | YA "XE} ‘01Sualo} 10 J10adsal Ul 477 SN 40 Sisoo eyl jey) @

SjusWasInNgsIp
om] AuoBajed apnjoul 0} awi} 0} SLUI} WOY SJUSWSSINGSIP MEIP 0} PasUOUINe
2Qq slojesSIUILPY ay) 1By} ‘'osly Juswubisse sy} jo Aixadwod ay) 10ayel
B ey} ‘esessout Aue Buipniow ‘sajel jno abieyd 417 SN 18 uads Apadoid swn
UO paseq uonensiuupe ay) jo pouad ayj Buunp awn) 0} awun WO §3200834 JO
S}aSSE U} WoJ) JUNOSD. U0 $53) MEID 0] PISUOUINE aqg SIOjeqSIUIIPY dUjJey] =

(ued paquosald
38Ul Japun) SIONPAID PAINIBSUN O} LONNGLYSIP B 3YBW 0] AJUOUINE 1)} JO}
()9 ydesbesed sopun) unoy awp o} Aldde o3 ‘eyeudoidde p ‘panuwad 290 =

(s1qeandde alaym) sionpaia jequasaaad
pue paunaes 03 uonesieal Aue Aed 0} payiuuad 9q SJOlRASILILPY SUljeyLl =

» SIO)RASIUILIPY
sy} Aq Aiessaoau palwasp Ji pouad UONEJISILIWPE BU) O) UDISUSIXS UE 43950 =

aAeY Aew s )o00E8d swielo Aue ansund 'sjeudoidde y ‘pue siebnseruio)] =

S 4000E9 JO S18SSE 91} WO SUORESIEal SSILIXEW O} JAapIOo Ul
9|qEANISSP JOPISUDD "LONBIDSID N1aL} Ul ‘A9y; SB SIOJRLSILILIDY SE S1amod B1ay) |e
asiosaxa Alleisusf pue juaipadxa Ajqeuoseas sBuiy) yons (e op 0} NUNUOS 0] B

.Bumojjoj auy esodoud siojensiuuLpy ay

6 ydeibeied yym asuepiosoe ul sjesodold SI0IBLSILILPY L) SAJNINSUOD
L] Ajainua sy ui Juawnoop siy) ‘mojaq siesodord pasiwsyl oioads ayj 0} UoKIPRE u|

pajiwi 09 sdje)s3 uewsioq — sjesodoud Siojesjsiuiwupy

s|esodo.d




(leuoneussiu|
SWdH) eaneradoor) [eucnewsiu] W JO SIBWSPEL JO SBWSPEl]
palasiBar ase Apxaidwos yGnonp Bumng, pue ofio) ‘aweu ongy aulL

paalasal

SB[y Aua SSIMS B '2Anesadoos) [BUORBUISIUL DN UM PRIBIIE SWLY
Jaquiaw juapuadapul Jo JIOMIBU DN S} 10 WL Jaquiaw e pue 477 edoing
O Jo Aieipisgns e s ‘diysusuped Ajjiger panus ¥n € ‘71 OWdN €L0Z O

uonen)s Jejnotued eyl Jo UONBUILUEXE

yBnoioy) e 1aye ad1Ape [puoissajoid a1endoidde Jnoypa uonewusoul

Uons uo 198 pjNCYS 8UO ON S8JNINJ BY] Ul B1RINDAR 8 0] SNUNUOD [[IA 1 18Y)
10 PaAI9daJ 51 91BP AU JO SB 91BINO0B SI UONEBWLIOIU 4INS 1Byl aajuelent

OU 8Q UBeD 8i2Y} 'uoleunojul Ajgu pue aleinaoe apiaoid 01 JNOABSpUS

am ybBnoyly A1nus o fenpiapul sejnorued Aue JO SaJUBISWINDAD Y} SSBIPPE
G] P3PUSIUI 10U SI PUR 2IN]eU [2J3UBH B JO ST UIaISY PAUIBILOI UCIBWIOUI S|

Auxejdwoa ybnoayy burno




